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DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE
FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

January 31, 1963

Chief of Naval Personnel

Arlington Annex REC'L oo it
Columbia Pike & Arlington Boulevard RECD Fons wa
Arlington, Virginia FEB 1 1963
Attention: Mr. Breedlove
Room 3056 ,
;
Dear Sir: : e B e U e

_1In connection with our current investigation of a Mr. Lafayette Ronald
/" Hubbard, we desire a verification of certain information concerning
his enlistment in the U. S. Navy. It would be appreciated if you would
supply or verify the following information. Mr. L. Ronald Hubbard is
said to have the U, S, Navy's Serial No. 113392,

1. Lengths and dates of service in U. S. Navy, the Naval Reserve,
and the Marine Reserves, Mr, Hubbard is believed to have been
both an enlisted man and served as a lieutenant.,

2, Honorable discharge?

.~ 3. Married or single.
a, Name of spouse,
b. Date and place of marriage.

4, Medals and decorations obtained.

5. Positions handled during service.

6. Any evidence of civil action or court martial actions during
naval career.

Information indicates that Mr, Hubbard attended the Naval Academy and
information concerning the dates of attendance would be desirable.

If available through your office we would also desire a transcript
or records from the Naval Academy.

A representative from this Agency will contact you concerning obtaining
this information.

NoTE 57 ﬁ:r.(-ﬁc.u" .Pe/;f_ of HEW repr. : Sincerely yours, ?eTS'M
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113392/1105
25 Feb 1963
Department of Health, Education & Welfare ;,'f/ 9‘/
Food and Drug Administration Rl
Washington 25, D. C. E 24 |

Gentlemens

The following statement of the naval service of former Lieutenant Lafayette
R. Hubbard, U. 8. Naval Reserve is forwarded in response to your letter of
31 January 1963:

COMPO ACTIVE TRAINING INACTIVE

MONT NG-ENL 19 Oet 27-29 Oct 28
USMCR~ENL 1 May 30-29 Jun 30
USMCR~ENL 30 Jun 3019 Jul 30 20 Jul 30-22 Aug 31
USMCR-ENL 23 Mug 31~ 6 Sep 31 7 Sep 31-22 Oet 31
USNR~OFF | 19 Jul 41-21 Sep 41
USNR-OFF 22 Sep 41- 6 Oct 41 / 7 Oct 41-23 Nov 41
USNR=-OFFF 2k Nov 41-16 Feb 46 17 Feb 46~30 Oct 50

29 October 1928 Honorably discharged
22 October 1931 Honorably discharged
30 October 1950 Resignation acecepted under honorsble eonditions

PROMOTIONAL HIS NAVY

19 Jul 1941 Lieutenant (Jjunior grade), U. 8. Naval Reserve
15 Jun 1942 Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve (Temporary)

Vessels to which attached and duties performed:

VESSEL PERIODS UTTES
Supervisor of Ships 15 Jan 43-20 Apr 43  Prospective Commanding
Portland, Oregon Officer, connection
fitting out USS PC-815
USS PC-815 21 Apr 43- 7 Jul 43 C. O.; Morale, Welfare,
Medical & Ship's Service
Of ficer

#\




VESSEL PERIODS
Supervisor of Ship- 2 Dee 43-21 Jul L4
Building, U. S. Navy

Portland, Oregon

USS ALGOL (AKA-54) 21 Jul 44-28 Sep Lk

Medals and awards earned:
Americen Defense Service Medal
imeriecan Campaign Medal
Asiatic~Pacifie Campaign Medal
World War II Vietory Medal

No record of any eivil or militsry offenses,

No record of attendance a2t U. S. Naval Academy.

Pers-E24~LWB:kn
113392/1105

DUTIES

Connection fitting

out USS ALGOL (AKA-54)
(Navigator, Training
Officer)

Navigator; Training
Officer, Chief Ship's
Censor

Merried to Louise Grubb Hubbard as of 2 June 1942. No record of date or

place of marriage.

By direction of Chief of HNaval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

; | C. R. JOHNSON

Commander, U. S. Navy

Director

Of ficer Services and Records Division
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Pers-E24-HJIB: jga

113392/1105
29 April 196k

Miss Marjorie Holburn
6 Oaks Avenue
Cremorne, Sydney, Australia

Dear Miss Holburn:

This is in reply to your letter of 16 March 1964 requesting a biographical
sketch of former Lieutenant Lafayette R. Hubbard, U. 8. Naval Reserve.

Unfortunately, a formal biography of Mr. Hubbard's naval service is not
available in his records in this Bureau. Regulations governing the release
of information from the records of officers and former officers of the naval
service prohibit the release of information therefrom without the prior
receirt of the written consent of the individual concerned.

It 1is regretted thet a more favorable reply may not be made.
By direction of Chief of Naval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

W. T. HINNANT
Agsistant Head
Correspondence and Services Branch
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ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPERS, LTD.

Dailp Mail

TELEGRAPH: DAILY MAIL, LONDON-E.C.4. 3 O_th Dec em-ber 19 65 2

Dear Sirs,

q,%

NORTHCLIFFE HOUSE,
SN eENDI O NVIE] Ca s

REC'D PERS E241
JAN 131966

In connection with an article we are planning on

Scientology we would be gratefyl if you could confirm

an item we have received regarding its founder, Mr.

Lafayette Ron Hubbafd. (i/ 33 ?.2‘

P

We understand he served as Lieutenant in the USNR

from 1941-1946 (commanding escort vessels and navigator

in all theatres).

Would you be kind enough to tell us if this is so.

If the information is not classified it would also be

helpful to us to know where he served.

' Thank you for any information you can give us.

Yours faithfully,

Richard ﬁhiﬁeﬁead.

Editor, Newsight.

Department of the Navy,
Defence Department,

The Pentagon,
Arlington,

Virginia,

U.S.A.

Finished File Pers 248 %M




Pers-E2h-AR-imt
113392
25 January 1966

Mr. Richard Whitehead
Daily Mail
Northcliffe House
London, E. C. &

Dear Sir:

This is in reply to your recent inguiry concerning the naval service of
former Lieutenant Lafayette R, Hubbard, U. 8. Naval Reserve.

The personnel records of members or former members of the naval service
are deemed confidential for good cause found, and access to information
in them is restricted to the officers or former officers concerned, to
their duly authorized representatives so designated in writing, to
government agencies when the release of informaetion is considered to be
in the best interest of the government, or to & court of competent juris-
diction upon presentation of a properly authenticated court order to the
Secretary of the Navy.

It is regretted that a more favorable reply mey not be made at this time.
By diréction of Chief of Naval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

R. J. TILLER

Lieutenant, U. 8. Ravy

Head p
Correspondence & Services Branch

Tl



March 30- 66
Chief | Naval personnell, (3% j/j
Navy Yept, V/L i
; Record section-— 4¢ﬁ1

143294

I will appreclate some information
about Lafayette Ronald Hubbard, e T A 8
possible to get 1t.

Year Sir-

He was supposed to have been inthe navy
dur&ng the second world war, with the rank of
commander, and he sald he had been wounded

in service.

What was hls rank and how extensive were his
wounds,1f any.

I do not know where he claimed home at that
time or his serial number.

Thank you for this information,

J‘Jm- Vo Jﬁel, 7
245 West 75 St. o~ &

New York City. N.Y. 10023.
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Pers~E24-HO: pmr
113392
21 April 1966

Dr. William V. Joel
Consulting Scientologist

245 W. 75 St.

New York City, New York 10023

Dear Dr. Joel:

This is in reply to your letter of 30 March 1966 requesting information
concerning a Lafayette R. Hubbard.

It is requested that you advise the Chief of Naval Personnel (ATTN: Pers-E24)
the reason for wanting the infommation you requested. ‘

Upon receipt of the reason, a determination will be made as to whether
this information may be released.

By direction of Chief of Naval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

Re J. TILLER

Lieutenant, U. S. Navy

Head /
Correspondence & Services Branch
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Chief of Navy Persenell, ﬁa?é, i 9
Attentlen : Pers JE 24, «‘<AQQ9 N v,
“ashingten, D. C, h‘*w; i : "'16(? 7
"y // v

DVear sir- _
L. R. Hubbard has for years been bragging ef having a
a doctorate and eother titles from varieus celleges and universlities.
e has been using Dr. with his name.
1he several celleges and universaties he claimed have netifled any
who were interested that this was neot true, and thaﬁ he holds no
degrees whatever.
He alse claimed to be one of the prime mevers in getting man
inte space.
ihe Natlonal Aerenautics and space administration denled that he
had any cennectien whatever in any way with this preject.
Mr. Hubbard has sald to some of us that he held a cemmlsslien as
a naval officer in the secend world war, smi had been severly weunded
inbttle.
If this latter is true, I weuld like te knew it and if its false,
I wll not defend him to ethers, who have doubts about what he has
said absut his navy ezperiance.
»m§5urs truly, /Z“L/C_ ﬁ{ﬂ/(éy
Wme. V. Jmel

245 Wegt 75 St. ‘
New York City. N.Y. 10023, Veteran W. W. 1, Navy.

Fini Bhed F ile




DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370 IN REPLY REFER TO
Pers-E24-HO:pmr
113392
21 April 1966

Dr. William V. Joel
Consulting Scientologist

245 W. 75 St.

New York City, New York 10023

Dear Dr. Joel:

This is in reply to your letter of 30 March 1966 requestlng 1nformat10n
concerning a Lafayette R. Hubbard.

It is requested that you advise the Chief of Naval Personnel (ATTN: Pers-E24)
the reason for wanting the information you requested.

Upon receipt of the reason, a determination will be made as to whether
this information may be released.

By direction of Chief of Naval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

Lleutenant, U. S. Navy
Head
Correspondence & Services Branch
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This is in yeply vo your lebtber of ) ey 1966 concerning the naval
parvige of former mmmt Lufayetie e Hubberd, Ue S. Haval
M‘“ﬂ
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mmmm of Chiefl of Haval Personnels
| Sincerely yours,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530
September 21, 1966

Address Reply to the
Division Indicated
and Refer to Initials and Number

MR:ILMT:MISanders:cc
154 -226-61 ¢/ .
. 4 . ‘:‘,‘i‘ \r‘()
J ' { P .,.:,r’/ ,‘“{"/ P (1:?:) §
Chief of Naval Personnel o/ S
Arlington Annex ¥ Vo il
Columbia Pike & Arlington Boulevard ’\ﬁﬁb
Arlington, Virginia 20370 7 rb
Re: The Founding Church of Scientology v.
United States, Ct. Cl. No. 226-61
Dear Sir:

We are presently preparing the Government's defense in the trial
of the above-stated case. The plaintiff organization was founded
by Lafayette Ronald Hubbard in 1955. We desire a verification of
certain information concerning Mr. Hubbard's enlistment in the United
States Navy. We would appreciate it if you would supply the following .
information: (Mr. L. Ronald Hubbard is said to have the United States

Navy's Serial No. 113392.)
— e

1. Lengths and dates of service in the United States Navy,
the Naval Reserves, and the Marine Reserves. Mr. Hubbard
is believed to have been an enlisted man and a lieutenant.

2. Honorable discharge.
3, Married or single.

a. Name of spouse.

b. Date and place of marriage.
i, Medals and decorations obtained.

5, Positions handled during service.

6. Any evidence of civil action or court  martial actions
‘during naval career.

Finished File Pers E248 /] |
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We also desire information as to whether Mr. Hubbard attended
the Naval Academy and if so, his dates of attendance. We would
appreciate a certified transcript of Mr. Hubbard's records while

at the Naval Academy.

Sincerely yours,

MITCHELL ROGOVIN
Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division

By?.\:g/&/ % !
| LYIE M. NER 3

Chief, Court of Claims Section

Pinished File Pers E243 i
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Pers-i2)-HJIBsbld
113392
20 Oet 1966

United States Department of Justice

Tax Division '

W@n’ D. C. 20530

Dear Sirs

This is in reply to your letter MRsLMI'sMISanderssec 154-226-61 of 21

1966 requesting information concerning the naval service of former Li t

Lafayette R, Hubbard, U. 5. Naval Reserve.

The records of this Bureau show that former Lieutenant Hubbard performed
naval service as follows:

ACTIVE DUTY

19 Jul 41-21 Sep 41
22 Sep 41-6 Oet L1 7 Ot 41-23 Nov AL
21, Nov 41-16 Feb 46 17 Peb 46-30 Oct 50

6 Oct 1941 Released from aetive duby under honorable econditions
16 Feb 1946 Released from active duty under honorable conditions
30 Oct 1950 Resignation accepted under honorable conditions

19 July 1941 Ideutenant (junior grade), U. S. Naval Reserve
15 June 1942 Iieutenant, Us S Naval Reserve

FERIODS DUTIES
22 Sep L1-6 Oot 41 temporary sctive duty

2l tov 4l-1k Dee 41 under instruction




Pistriet Intelligence Office
TWELITH Neval District
85 FPRESIDENT POLK
Office of the Haval Attache
Ameridan Legation, Melbourne,
Australia
Headquarters, TWELFTH le
District
Office of Csble Censor
Hew York
Lawley and Sons Shipbuilding
/ w’ Mass,
Us 8¢ Naval Receiving Station

PERIODS

15 Dee 41-17 Dee 41
18 Dee 41-16 Jan 42
17 Jan L2-2 Apr 42
3 Apr 42-30 Apr 42
1 May 42-2) Jun 42
25 Jun 42-28 Jul 42
29 Jul L2-1 Nov 42

" Submarine Chaser Training Center 2 Nov 42-2 Jan 43

3 Jan 43~16 Jan 43
17 Jan 43-20 Apr 43

137 Jal 43

&3-—110&1:. 43

U. S, mmsﬂmwmm lzmtﬁwlmw

ing Center, Térmiaal Telandn
(S&n Pedro 'Y Galifornia

: S mm-umz mm&n.mm::ennwuonnﬂhmt
gviser Sigwne Mmm<m‘§:‘

USS AIGOL (AKATL)

Us So Naval Training Sehools
Princeton, . Je

U, S, Naval Civil Affairs
Staging Area Pruidie of
Monterey, C

Ue S N&v&l
Oakland, mmm

Officer Separation Center
San Francisco, Celifornia

22 Jul Li4-28 Sep Li

29 Sep L4-27 Jan L5

28 Jan L5-4 Sep 45

5 Sep 454 Dee 45~
5 Dee L45~6 Dec 45

b ]

Pers -2/ -HJBsbld
113392

under instruction

tr 1
m.‘m‘m
intelligence

intelligernce

in conneection with
conversion of USSYPL22
serdor wat@b officer
urnder instruction

under instruction
sound officerts class

: ive commanding
officer and in charge
of ﬂ.t-tirg out US3 m-

cananding officer
temporary duty in the
issuing office

urder instruction
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navigator tul.nim officer

navigator,

officer, ehinf ships -
censor
under instruection

under instruction

patient

awaiting separation
orders
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Ameriean Defense Service Medal
American Campalgn Medal
Aslavie-Peeific Campaign Medal
World war IT Vietory Medal

No mord of any oivil or military offenses. No record of attendance
at the U, 5. Naval Academy. Married to Louise Yrubb Hubbard as of
2 June 1942. MNo record of date or place of marriage.

The records of this Bureau show that former Lieutenant Hubbard performed

prior enlisted service in the Montana National Guard from 19 October 1927

to 29 October 1928 and in the U. S, Marine Corps Reserve from 1 May 1930
te 22 Ont 1931,

By direction of Chief of Naval Personnels
| Sincerely yours,

Re Je TILLFR

Li‘ﬂtm. Us 8. P@m

Head

Correspondence and Services Braneh



THE
WORLD
TOMORROW

NEW YORK
254 West 54th Street ~/
New York 10019 /"

TEL : 265-5450/5}

LONDON

36 Golden Square
W.1. England
TEL : REGent 8080

MANCHESTER
England
TEL : DEAnsgate 7211

GRANADA TELEVISION LIMITED

April 18, 1967

Bureau of Medicine and Surgery
Naval Department
Washington, D. C. 20390

Re: L. Ron Hubbard; Oak Knoll Naval Hospital,
now the U.S. Naval Hospital, Oakland, Calif.

Gentlemen:

We are interested in obtaining information on L. Ron Hubbard,
founder of the Scientology movement, for the purpose of

making a documentary film about him for broadcast on television
in Great Britain.

We understand that Hubbard was a patient at the Oak Knoll
Naval Hospital sometime in the 1940's (perhaps 1946-47) and
that the time spent in hospital played a significant part in
his 1life. During his 1llness, he apparently formed a great
deal of the philosophy of l1life that went into his theories
of dianetics, which later evolved into scientology.

Could you forward any information about Hubbard, such as
verification that he was in fact a patient at the above
mentioned hospital, dates of his stay, nature of his illness,
and pexrhaps the names and addresses of any doctors who treated
him?

We will be happy to forward any search fees you may require
and hope we may hear from you as soon as possible,

Very truly yours,
GRANADA TELEVISION/;;MITED

Mrs' SherrT Richards - B

Assoclate Producer 3

SR: jb -




BUMED:331:BFB:mes (3)
HUBEBARD, Ron L.,
24 April 1967

Mre. Sherri Richards

~ Associate Producer
Granada Television Limited
254 West 54th Street

New York, N, Y, 10019

Dear Mrs. Richards:

This is in reply to your letter of 18 April 1967 concerning Mr. Ron L.,
Hubbard. '

From Mr. Hubbard's name alone we are unable to identify him in cone
nection with his naval service. We need his service number, dates of
service and date of birth,

In any event, the medical records of members or former members of
the Armed Forces are considered private and personal. The release of
copies of medical records or information therefrom to third parties is
permitted when authorized by the individual or, if the member or former
member is deceased, by the legal next of kin upon furnishing proof of
death. An authorization form is enclosed.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN G, ESSWEIN

Captain, MC, USN

Director, Fhysical Cualifications
and Medical Records Division

By direction of the Surgeon General

Enel: DATE RECETVED I8 POAME UL Lu- G\
{1) Authorization Form o e | _\”'**Q
2ad INTERIM .
| yomar seeLy

=




423 fast 70th Street
New York, New York 1002/

May 30, 1967

De,oudmeni of the Navy
Duz‘,u.ot o{ (odumbia
Genilemen:

I have b ached by th ented by the
v:ed'eer{:':pmb ymde oagangr.&tn nepres Yy

[ wnite to you for tu neasons, /)7 o ypaom
the otatements made about M. u66ud4mua
ask whene [ can inguire as o the o/tgan-

izgation. Othen than, of course, i/tz Mgcru.gwtwn. itaelf.

l/ww&_gcﬂui Aewminequedumiaiaﬂaz[ated
d?awﬁneni, uiwﬁmaﬁ;uonegoio dumandbadgnnundo
ou print up literature, making
e Mma%%ww.?@muqudby
ru.tedta.tugo ut how does the individual, i.e.

_ﬂ_!_e, go about checking it out?
ﬁdmmuadhndq we are fortunate to have (onsumens' Reseanch

the Betten Business Buneau, Who do we ha Lik
ma.z,fe.n;/ubwwm”swxwgy'@mpn{“””u :

wld nuwend
SIE BT DR T e My (s %
? SJ;zocudy, S
=
Mioss Patty Tossy.

fnclosures




BUMED:331:DLB:nw (A)
HUBBARD, Lafayette R.
‘ 113382/1105

JUN -9 1967

Miss Patty Tossy
423 East 70th Street
New York, Kew York 10021

Dear Hiss Tossy:

This is in reply to your letter of 30 liay 1967 concerning
¥r. Lafayette Ronald Hubbard, a former member of the Haval
Service,

Current Department of Defense policy prohibits the release
of information from 2 member's or former member's records
without the written authorization of the individual con-
cerned. Therefore, we cannot provide information from Wr.
Hubbard's records without his written authorization,

The validity of the organization iir, Hubbard represents
may be verified by contacting representatives of the local
medical society office nearest to your home, \

Sincerely yours, N&F

JOHN G, ESSWEIN (‘@/

Captain, MC, USK

Pirector, Physical Qualifications
and Hedical Records Division

By direction of the Surgeon General

Encl:
{1) Enclosures to
your lettex ¢%§
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DELCRAFT CORPORATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 7573
ATLANTA, CEORGIA, IUSA . 30309
Warehouse: 693 Humphries, S. W., Atlanta

e g :
/4;2‘4&27

Area Code: 404 - 872-2235

July 10, 1967

The Chief of the Bureau of
Naval Personnel

Department of the Navy
Washington, D.C.

SUBJECT: My letter of June 10, 1967, copy of
which is attached, RE: L. Ron Hubbard // —

Subject letter remains unanswered to this date. I, N

The Chief of Bureau is requested to use all reasonable means
to obtain appropriate answer to subject letter as we/are

unable to proceed further with our plans in
of our Client.

Your cooperation will be appreciated.

Sincerely, l/ﬁmo ‘deLaéche, Manage
EWd/s é"DELCRAFT GRAPHIC ARTS

Encl. 1) Subj. Lttr copy

CC: Mr. Vernon Cowart

)

,UJ }/




June 10, 1967

Department of the Navy
Bureau of Naval Personnel
Walkhington, D.C.

SUBJECT: HUBBARD, Ronald Lafayette, USN/USNR (L. Ron)
(Commissioned status)

REFERENCE: Literature of Scientology Foundation, Saint Hill,
Sussex, England

Qur Client, LIFE Associates, is consideri btaining a franchise
for this loecality, from subject Foundation. We are in the process
of confirming the antecedents of the Director, Mr. L. Ron Hubbard.

The literature of, the Foundation includes the following statemants
about Mr. Hubbards military service:

Hubbard was born March 13, 1811, in Tilden, Nebraska

Education included Science and Mathematics at George
Washington University, graduating from Columbian Col-
lege. He attended the Princeton University and obtain-
ed a degree of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD.) from Se-
quoia University.

During World Wurfél, he served as commander of cor-
vettes and was extensively decorated.

Crippled and blind at the end of the war, he resumed
his studies of philosophy and by his discoveries, re-
covered so fully that he was re-classified in 1949 for
full combat duty. It is a matter of medical record that
he has twice been pronounced dead and that in 1950, he
was given a perfect score on mental and physical fit-

ness reports, ‘

He has a wife (Mary Sue) and four children and now
resides in Saint Hill, Sussex, England.

Confirmation and/or contradiction of the above reference will be
appreciated, as well as ang clarifying comment.

Sincerely, Emory deloache, Manager
EWd/s DELCRAFT GRAPHIC ARTS

CC: Mr. Vernon Cowart

N\
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Hubbard, Lafayette R.

Mr, Emory deLoache 113392

Deleraft Graphic Arts
P. 0. Box 7573
Atlenta, Georgia 30309

Dear Mr, deloache:

Your letter of July 10th, requesting information on Lafayette R.
Hubbard has just been received from the Chief of Naval Personnel

for reply.

The records of members and former members of the Armed Forces are

privileged in nature end it is contrary to policy to furnish in-
formation therefrom without the written consent of the individual

whose records are involved.
Sincerely v ’

J. H. Dalidowiecz
Chief, Section III
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« MRS. GEOREE R. HALPERN

68 HIGH RIDGE RIDGEFIELD, CONN. 06877

§

A W T PR
Naval Personel Records Center ... Vg(,_ﬂ //fhgisfdfj A
(Military Personnel Records) ]M‘Jé? : = /2
9700 Page Blvd. //
St. Louls, Missouri 63132 / 7/ G
Dear Sir:

I am doing research on Lafayette Ronald Hubbard
(1911= ), American novelist, explorer, and philosopher,
My understanding is that he served as a Lt.-Commander of
the Reserve during the 8econd World War as a "commander of
escort vessels". I am purpzled, however, by my inability to
discover any trace of a USS MIST, said'to have been a corvette,
originally Brigtish, and later commissioned into the U. S,
Navye. Mr. Hubbard has claimed several times in print to have
commanded this ship and to have been severely wounded in
action with enemy aircraft on her bridge. If you are permitted
to supply any data at all concerning a still living reserve.
officer, now retired, I should greatly appreciate answers to
the following questions:

s

1) Did Mr. Hubbard serve as commanding officer of
any Us S. Naval vessel during the Second World War?

2) Did he ever "command a squadron" on North Atlantic
convoy duty?

%) Did he serve at some time as navigating officer —
of the AKA, USS ALGOL?

L) Was he ever officially wounded in action?

5) What service medals does he actually hold?
If the questlions above seem greatly out of line with his
actuallgervice career; might I have a brief list of the posts
he held?

Thank you very much for any information you may be
able to furnish to meo. I should like to know whether I can
depend on the accuracy of the data I now have,

Very sincerely yours,

fozﬁ.féépéﬂékﬁﬁ
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October 23, 1964 .
NCRMC-C

Hubbard, Lafayette R.
113392

M'Q Eo Lq Hﬂlpern
68 High Ridge
Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877

The records of members and former members of the Armed Forces are
privileged in nature and information therefrom cannct be furnished
without the written consent of the person whose records are concerned.
Accordingly, the information you requested from Lafayette Ronald
Hubbard's records cannot be furnished without his written consent.

Mr. Hubbard's latest address of record in this office is Saint Hill,
Sussex, England.
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December 11, 1968

Bureau of Naval Persons
Navy Department

Washington, D C, 20370 /339 2

Dear Sir:

I am writing a thesis on a pseudo~scientific cult called
Scientology, that was founded by a man named Lafayette Ronald
Hubbard, He has made a whole series of extravagent biographical
claims, including his World War II Navy record, The following
quotation comes from a magazine that he edits, and 1 would like
to know if these claims are in fact true,

UCommissioned before the war in 1941 by the U.S. Navy, he
wag ordered.to the Philippines at the outbreak of the war and
was flown home in the late spring of 1942 ss the first U.S,
returned casuvality from the Far Hast.,

As 2 yachtsman he had considerable sea experience, and the
scarcity of officers was such that, without rest, he was ordered
at once to command of a corvette, He had served for the re-
mainder of that year with British and Americen anti-submarine
vessels in the North Atlantic and rose to command a squadron, In
1943 he saw duty in the Worth Pacific,

Crippled and blind at the end of the war, he resumed his studies
of philosephy and by his discoveries recovered so fully that he
was reclassified in 1949 for full combat duty, It is a matter of
medical record that has twice been pronounced dead and in 1950 he
was given a perfect score on mental- and physical fitness reports,”

My, Hubbard makes one additional claim:that he was the real-
life "Mr, Roberts,"

One of the foundations of this cult is its reverence for
Mr, Huobbard, In order to attack the foundations, the real truth
about his war record would she:necessary, If indeed some of
his claims about his wer record, his claim of being the first
casuality flown home, his command of a corvette, his being in the
North Atlantic in 1942, the Nroth Pacific in 1943, end his in-
juries and remarkable recoveries, were to be proved false, that
would help deflate the cult of personality surrounding him and
cast doubt on his other extravagent claims, Hence I would

.

greatly appreciate any assistance you could give.
Thank you very much,

Sincerely,

Henry Doerr, IV

Leverett G-72, Harvard College
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Finfehied File Pers E281




Mr. Henry Doerr, IV
Leverett G-72, Harvard College
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Dear Mr. Doerr:

This is in response to your letter of 11 December 1968 concerning a
former naval officer.

Personnel records of members and former members of the naval service
are deemed private official for good cause found, and access to
information in them is restricted to the person whose record is con-
cerned, or to a governuent agency where the release of the information
is considered to be in the interest of the government.

In view of the foregoing, the information which you requested may not
be furnished.

By direction of Chief of Naval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

W. M. MARTINELL

Lieutenant, U. 8. Navy

Head

Correspondence and Services Branch

b’



ATTORNEY GENERAIL
OF TEXAS

AuvusTin, MTExas 8711

CRAWEOIRID C. PMIARMTIN
ATTORNEY GENERAL February 5 ’ 1969

Secretary of the Navy
United States Department of Defense
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Secretary:

The office of the Attorney General of Texas is presently conduct-
ing an inquiry into the activities of an organization known as the
Church of Scientology. This organization is headed by an individual
named Lafayette Ronald Hubbard, presently using the name L. Ron
Hubbard.

In a recent publication, the following language was used to describe
Mr. Hubbard's Naval experience:

"Commissioned before the war in 1941 by the U. S. Navy,
he was ordered to the Philippines at the outbreak of the
war and was flown home in the late spring of 1942 as the
first U. S. returned casualty from the Far East.

"As a yachtsman he had considerable sea experience, and
the scarcity of officers was such that, without rest, he
was ordered at once to command of a corvette. He served
for the remainder of that year with British and American
anti-submarine vessels in the North Atlantic and rose to
command a squadron. In 1943 he saw duty in the North
Pacific.

"Crippled and blind at the end of the war, he resumed his
studies of philosophy and by his discoveries recovered so
fully that he was reclassified in 1949 for full combat
duty. It is a matter of medical record that he has twice
been pronounced dead and that in 1950 he was give a perfect
score on mental and physical fitness reports.

"Revalted by war and Man's inhumanity to Man, he resigned
his commission rather than assist government research projects."

2 1438
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Secretary of the Navy -2- February 5, 1969

My purpose in writing to you is to seek either confirmation or
denial of the quoted material as reflected by appropriate Naval
records or any information concerning Mr. Hubbard's Naval career.

Your assistance to this office will aid our inquiry immeasurably
and we shall be highly appreciative.

Yours very truly,

Assistant Attorney General

Z 1438

Finished T'ide Térs L2243



S—

50

7

RECEIVED




Pers-E24-BS-abe
113392
14 February 1969

The Attorney General of Texas
Austin, Texas 78711

Attention Mr. Ray McGregor

Dear Sir:

This is in response to your letter of 5 February 1969 addressed to the
Secretary of the Navy and forwarded to this Bureau for reply concerning
former Lieutenant Lafayette R. Hubbard, U. S. Naval Reserve.

The personnel records of members or former members of the naval service

are deemed private (Official) for good cause found, and access to infor-
mation in them is restricted to the officers or former officers concerned,
to their duly authorized representatives so designated in writing, to
government agencies when the release of information is considered to be

in the best interest of the govermment, or to a court of competent jurisdic-
tion upon presentation of a properly authenticated court order to the
Secretary of the Navy.

It is regretted that a more favorable reply may not be mede.
By direction of Chief of Naval ?ersonnelz

Sincerely yours,

W. M, MARTINELL

Lieutenant, U. S. Navy

Head,

Correspondence and Services Branch



i D ]
ALIU(_)‘i AdOO
OdIX | o¥3IX
s, P

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370 IN REPLY REFER TO

Pers-16-emc

L Feb 1969

Mr. George Malko
433 East 82nd Street
New York, New York 10028

Dear George,

Having reviewed carefully the service record of L. Ron
Hubbard, my official answer to your letters of 23 January and
28 January 1969 must be as follows:

The records of members and former members of the armed
forces are privileged in nature and information therefrom can-
not be furnished without the written consent of the person
whose records are concerned. Accordingly, the information you
requested from Lafayette Ronald Hubbard's records cannot be
furnished without his written consent.

Mr. Hubbard's latest address of record is Saint Hill,
Sussex, England.

Should you obtain his permission, I would be happy to
provide the information you seek.

Sincerely,

W. S. BUSIK

Captain, U. S. Navy

Special Assistant for Liaison
and Public Affairs

LN
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(g) auleiie @oo[ner

16 Gast 8oth Jtreet
O/Zew (yoré, O’Z C?J 10021

Dear Sir:

I am currentyy completing a book on a group called

Scientology and am trying to track down some information ‘

|
about its leader, L. Ron Hubbard.(la»ﬁ«,gde. Lenar o/ ﬁlulbau/)}
” |

L. Ron Hubbard was in the U.S. navy during the war (and ‘
grovnel 19¥%-1 91 ]
SdirgrEtyp-earditer) I believe his naval serial number was ﬂlﬂﬁ

113392. His full name was Lafayette Ronald Hubbard.

It is said that the above man was twice put in a psychiatric
ward or hospital during his service. Do you know if this w
is true? If so, call you tell me what dates he was in
\
\

the hospital?

Also, he claims that he got "perfect scores" on his
physical and psychological tests after he left the navy.
If he was in a mental institution, this is rather

doubtful. Again can you tell me if this is true?



gn"bZ}

My book is almost completed, except for the above informa-
tion. Therefore, I hope you can help me by giving me

the information I need as soon as possible.
I am anxiously awaiting your answer,

Yours very trulyy
P

(Miss) Paulette Cooper




BUMED:313:vsw
17 February 1970

Miss Paulette Cooper
16 East 80th Street
New York, New York 10021

Dear Miss Cooper:

This is in response to your recent letter regquesting

certain information concerning a Lafayette Ronald Hubbard
to be included in a book you are writing.

All Naval records, particularly medical records, are

privileged, and information from them may not be released
to third parties without specific written authorization

of the subject for such release. In the absence of such
authorization, it is deemed inappropriate to institute a

search for these purported records.

It is regretted that we cannot comply with your request
under the circumstances. :

Sincerely,

JAY D. WILSON

Captain, MC, USN

Head, Neuropsychiatry Branch
Professional Division
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January 4, 1971 /

NCPMB-G

HUBBARD, Lafayette R.; 113392
Mr, Stanley R. Jacobs
Jefferson Hall Commons #3534

1020 Locust Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr. Jacobss

This is in reply to your recent letters concerning a former naval officer.
As previously stated, the records of members and former members of the
Armed Forces are priveleged in nature and information therefpom cannot be

furnished without the written consent of the person whose record is
concerned.

Accordingly if you desire to contact Mr, Hubbard, his latest address of
record in this office is Saint Hill, Sussex, England.

P, C}Mi

Chief, Section II

M/R: coordinated with BuPers I0.

RETURN TO: AUER/SECTION II/GCU/ROOM 6125
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THE KOXOMO TRIB.NE

(FOUNDED 1850)

TELEPHONE 459-3121 e 300 N. UNION STREET
KOKOMO, INDIANA 46901

June 16, 1971

National Personnel Record Center
Military Personnel Records

9200 Page Blvd.

St. Louis, Mo, 63132

Dear Sirs:

I am seeking information on the World War Two record of Lafayette

Ronald Hubbaxd, founder of the so-called Church of Scientologye.

Can you supply the following informetion:

1,

2

3.

4.

5.

The dates of Mr, Hubbard's term of service,
Mr. Hubbard's rank when entering and leaving the Nawvy.
Mr, Hubbard's record of injuries,

Mr., Hubbard's commands (He claims to have been 'a commender
of corvettes,.')

Any decorations bestowed on Mr. Hubbard,

Thenk you for your cooperation,

Sincerely yours,

;)wcm%‘ 7 90 L S

Judith L. Weidmen




0)’ U] I.g, (JIRY-RETURN (wliLh SF-180) '

Iy
We have been unable to identify the record needed to answer your inquiry. We are, therefore, returning
your inquiry for more information. Please complete the enclosed Standard Form 180 and include as much as

you can of the information called for. Send the completed form to the correct address as shown on the
reverse side of the form. Be sure to attach your original

3 Q\‘\] \ g

inquiry.
. L}
& ] S NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER, GSA
) 2 4 i, »
Judith L'._ .keldman- (i Kiaky Barebibel Paeordal
¢/o The Kokomo Tribune 9700 Page Boulevard
500 N. Union Street St. Louis, Missouri 63132

Kokomo, IN 46901 R /, e

Date:

R e T

REMARKS :

. ma_/ ,»L"VL# fupvw:ft:o/p\;, A “ﬂb /4 /21;2;%8')
peade  gind avethec forvn,  pbied .

p il sl AE T an_ i
v

GSA FORM 7043 (REV. 2/71)

SGENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION



July 8, 1971

NCPMB-G |

HUBBARD, Lafayette R.; 113392
Judith L. Weidman

¢/o The Kokomo Tribune

500 N. Union Street
Kokomo, IN 46901

The records of members and former menbers of the Armed Forces are privileged
in nature and information therefromn canmot be furnished without the written
consent of the person whose record is concerned.

Accordingly if you desize to contact Mr. Hubbard, his latest address of record
in this office is Saint Hill, Sussex, England.

e —

A, CORBIN
Chief, Seection II

RETURN TO: HOFMANN/SECTION II/GCU/ROOM 6125
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Perg-l6-eme
7 June 1972

Mr. Peter Tompkins
8900 Gallant Green Drive
Melean, Virginia 22101

Dear Mr. Tompkins:

This ie in response to your recent letter request
for biographical information from the service records
of Commander H. R. Hubbard and his son, Lieutenmant
Lafayette R. Hubbard, formerly of the U. 8. Navy.

The records of members and former members of the
Armed Forces are privileged in nature and information
there from cannot be furnished without the written
consent of the persons whose records are concerned,
Accordingly, the information you requested cannot be
confirmed.

Sincerely,

R. F. HUNT

Captain, U. 8. Nawy
Special Assistant for
Liaison and Public Affairs

Blind copy to: [
Jacket 113392 HUBBARD, Remaidxibubbaxrx Lafayette Ronald Ylgf"
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211 E. 34th Street
NYC 10016
28 September 72

Chief of Naval Personnel

Naval Dept. /7 P
Washington, D.C. / /,/lff
20370 T

Dear Sir:

I have a sum of money I intend donating to a Religious group

I've belonged to for little over a year. By name, the Church
of Scientology. Before doing so I wanted to find out-the-...,
true character of the Founder of Scientology, L. Roﬂwﬂuggardﬁ

A relative of mine says he did not receive an honorable discharge
from the Army. I understand he served in the U.S. Na
(commissioned in US Naval Reserve early 1941; served in all five
theatres of World War II; was Captain of a Corvette Squadron in
1941-43; resigned in 1950 after four years on inactive list

and has no draft liability as was drawing full disability
compensation) .

Where and from whom can I get confirmation on his discharge
status. As there is conflicting data here and as I do wish
to learn the truth of this matter I would appreciate an early
reply.

Yours sincerely,

SLW_.,Q—Q S\QQ& WA~

Russell Salamon

Einished File Pers E248
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Pers-E24-AH :pdn
113392
14 Novemberxr 1972

Mr, Russell Salamon
211 East 34th Street
New York, New York 10016

Dear Mr. Salamon:

This is in response to your letter of 28 September 1972 concerning
former Lieutenant Lafayette R. Hubbard, U. S. Naval Reserve.

The personnel records of members and former members of the naval
service are considered to be for official use only, and access

to information in them is restricted to the persons whose record
is concerned, to his duly authorized representative so designated
in writing, to a government agency where the release of informa-
tion is considered to be in the best interest of the government,
or to a court of competent jurisdiction upon presentation of a
properly authenticated court order to the Secretary of the Navy.

In view of the foregoing, the information you requested may not
be furnished.

By direction of Chief of Naval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

K. C. WALSER

Lieutenant, U. S. Navy

Head

Correspondence and Services Branch



* FLAG OPERATIONS LIAISON OFFICE
o EASTERN LINVEEEESTATES

A BRANCH OF THE CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF NEW YORK

49 WEST 32nd STREET TELEX-12-6860

NEW YORK CITY 10001 PHONE (212) 279-1415
National Personnel Records Center lay 28, 1974 g
Navy Branch " _

Room %125, Mr Solto
Navy Telephone Unit
9700 Page Boulevard
St. Louis, Missouri 65152

Dear Mr. Solto,

Enclosed please find a letter from Mr. L. Ron Hubbard
giving me permission to obtain his war medals for forwarding
to him.

His full name is Lafayette Ronald Hubbard. His Service
number is 11%%92.

To give you some data about Mr. Hubbard: In 1941, at
the outbreask of World War II, L. Ron Hubbard was commissioned
in the U.S. Navy. He served in the South Pacific, and in
1942 was relieved by fifteen officers of rank and was rushed
home to take part in the 1942 battle against German submarines
as Commanding Officer of a Corvette serving in the North ‘
Atlantice. In 1948 he was made Commodore of corvette squadrons, ’
and in 1944 he worked with amphibious forces. |

Below are listed the names of the medals that were
awarded to him:

1. Navy Commendation Medal with 1 Bronze Star , (
2. Purple Heart {
3. Naval Reserve Medal .
4, Organized Marine Corps Reserve Medal
5 (British) The 193%9-45 War Medal
6. (French) MelHaille Commemorative Francaise 193%39-1945
7. (Netherland) Bronzen Kruis
8. Philippine Defence with 3 silver Stars
9. American Defence Service Medal with 1 Bronze Star
10. American Campaign Medal with 2 Bronze Stars
1l. Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal with 2 Bronze Stars
12. European African Middle Eastern Campaign Medal (ETO Medal)
with 1 Bronze Star
13« WWII Victory Medal
14, National Defence ' L
15. Armed Forces Reserve Medal o pé'f§ﬁ3m S
16. Navy Expert Rifleman Finich File i
17. Navy Expert Pistol Shot

L. Ron Hub%)ard,’ F?under C ‘PﬁgE 3 | A q 3y ,7 5 é é R

Rev. Michael McGee, President  Rev. Colin Thorni2, Vice President . Mrs. Susan Rubio, secretary

A non-profit corporation in the USA, registered ir, New York.
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What is needed is the full size medals of these.

As Mr. Hubbard would like these right away please
send them as soon as possible. I would appreciate it if
you would send them air mail special delivery and bill me
for the postage and any handling charges. You will be paid
promptlye.

Thank you vefy muche.

Sincerely,

RP:dm
Encl:letter

2 ¥ © @& )
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, L. Ron Hubbard, hereby give permission for
MR, ROGER PASE to obtain data on what war medals
were won by myself and to obtain these medals.

He will be forwarding them on to me so that I may
display them,

My Service Number is 113392,

el OO s

L. Ron Hubbard




Pers-3743~-RAD: ja
113392
18 June 1974

Mr. Roger Pase

¢/o Plag Operations Liaison Office
Eastern United States

49 West 32nd Street

New York, New York 10001

Deay Mr. Pase:

In response to your letter of 28 May 1974, the following
medals which former Lieutenant Lafayette R. Hubbard, U. S.
Naval Reserve earned during his naval service, are forwarded:

American Defense Service Medal
American Campaign Medal
Asiatic~Pacific Campaign Medal
World War II Victory Medal

The records in this Bureau fail to establish Mr. Hubbard's
entitlement to the other medals and awards listed in your
request. If he has evidence to substantiate his entitlement
to the other awards in question, further consideration will
be given to your regquest upon submission of such evidence to
the Chief of Haval Personnel (Pers 374).

Sincerely yours,

R. G. TRANCE

Lieutenant Commander, USH

Head

Correspondence and Service Branch
By direction of the

Chief of Naval Personnel

Encls (4)

o
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e Church of Scientology of Missouri
3730 Lindell Boulevard, St.Louis, Mo. 63108

Tel. (314) 534-1060
Telex: 44-7623

Founder: L. Ron Hubbard
Board of Directors:

John Spencer

Rev. Barry Klein

Rev. John Nichols

United States Government Records Cegler
iilitary rersonnel

9700 Page rivenue

ote Louis, dissouri 68132

Sl ye g SO 7E

ventlemen:

It is the desire of the Church of Scientology to ensure that the
United sStates Sovernment is in possession of factual information regarding
ocientology,.

lherefore, pursuant to Title 5, U.3.C. 552a, as amended, I hercby make
for request that all records, memoranda, statements of policy cr interpreta-
tion: of such, administrative staff manuals and instructions to staff relating
to or refercntial tc the existance and/or operations of Jeientology, Dianetics,
the Churches of Jcicntology, and L. Ron Hubbard as both an individual and as
PFounder of .cientology be made available for inspection at tle earliest possible
late,

additicnally, please make available for inspection records of any *ranse
mission of «ny of the above information to foreign governments, United States
federal agencies and other internal United States municipal or stste agencies,

Please check for the above information under the following headings
ind Tor inforwation relating to these categories:

CHURCH CF AMLERIC.IN SCIENCE

{UBB.RD DIANETIC RLJEARCH “CUNDATICN

HUBSB:RD DiaNoTIC FOUNDATICH, INC. i

1JBBARD ASSOCIATION OF DIANGLIICISTS N5 SCIUNTCLOGISTS
HUBBARD LULOCIATICN OF SCILHTOLOGI TS INTERNATICNA
[2E VESTLRN (2aSTERN) CONGRES3 OF LCI.NTCLOGI TS
wiLRICAN JOCIETY CF CIVIL LEFENSE

PREUDIAN FCUNDATICN COF AM:RICA

HUBBARD A3SOCAITICN CF SCILATOLOGISTS

L ACADLLY CF RLLIGICOUS ARTS AND SCIENCES

Uit ACADLMY OF SCIENTCLCGY

ALLIED SCIENTOLOGISTS OF T /L JORLD

Uik COLLLGE OF SCIBNTOLOGY

i

UNDATION OF 21 -Ni0LO3Y
FREE WCRRY CLINIC
Lle HUBE wD Ao3CCLATION OF SCIRITCLOGI TS AN JCTENTOLOGY

0

Cupyright € 1976 by L.Rcn Hubbard. All rights reserved.The Church of “cientology of Missouri is o non-profit organi zotion. Scientology is an

applied religious philosophy.Scisntology ® is o registered name.




INSTITUTE OF SCIENTOLOGY

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF AVERICAN PSYCHOLOGY
PAN-AMERICAN TRIENDS FOUNDATION
SCILNTCLOGY CONSULTANTS

SCIENTOLOGY FOUNDATION

SOCIETY FQR THL ADVANCEMENT OF TIE CLERGY

Thank you for your time and assistance in this matter,

mes truly,

-/

Harry/Cuigley
Legal Chief
Ministry of legal Affairs

!



July 16, 1976 kS Lafe.
NCPS |

Request for information regarding Scientology

Mr, Harry Quigley :

Legal Chief, Ministry of Legal Affairs
The Chureh of Scientology of Missouri
3730 Lindell Blvd,

8t. Louis, MO 63108

On July 14, 1978, the National Personnel Records Center received your
request made under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act.

It seems uniikely that this eenter has any records or information on the
Church of Seientology. This center is primarily a depository for records
ereated by the various military branches and civilian Federal agencies,
However, hecause you requested that we check for any information on various
groups, as well as L, Ron Hubbard, as an individual and as the Founder of
Seientology, additional time will be required to complete action on your
request, Every effort will be made to respond as promptly as possible,

If it is necessary to write to us sgain, please enclose this letter,

Chief, Management and Technical Btaff
cc: NCPC
NCPS:ALAN KRAMER:1pb:7/16/76

G



REQUEST PERTAINING \ .ase read instructions on reverse. If more _ATE OF REQUEST
TO MILITARY RECORDS | space needed, attach additional sheets. / / 7

SECTION |—INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much Iﬁformatton as possible)

1. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (Last, first, middle) 2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 3. DATE OF BIRTH | 4. PLACE OF BIRTH
Lafayette Ronald Hubbard Tilden, Nebr.

For an effective records search, it is important that ALL periods of service shown below.

ACTIVE SERVICE—PAST AND PRESENT
5. BRANCH OF SERVICE 6. DATES OF ACTIVE DUTY 7. Check One 8. SERVICE NUMBER
(Show also last organization, if known) Date Entered Date Released Officer Enlisted DURING THIS PERIOD
Navy ZINVLL 1J6 Fulh S v X //53? 7z
I\ % A \
RESERVE SERVICE—PAST AND PRESENT IF NONE, CHECK{] NONE
9. @QICH OF SERVICE 10. DATES OF, MEMBERSHIP: 11. £heek One 12. SERVICE NUMBER
s./ b Begmnégk%éf[ En4n¥@0 Offfe€r | Enlisted DURING THIS PERIOD

Flax sy 2o farssr0g 7 2 1552 sl

NATIONAL GUARD MEMBERSHIP IF NONE, CHECK [J] NONE

13. ARMY / ‘ 14. AIR 17. DATES OF MEMBERSHIP 18. Check One 19. SERVICE NUMBER
15. State | 16. ORGANIZATION Beginning Date Ending Date Officer Enlisted DURING THIS PERIOD
-
z '/
MonTepa [{ 34D %n@:&v (7277 V9297 o
20. IS SERVICE PERSON DECEASED? / DATE OF DEATH 21. IS (Waé) INDIVIDUAL A MILITARY RETIREE OR FLEET RESERVIST?
X NO [0 YES (If “Yes” enter date:) X NO ] YES

SECTION [I—REQUEST

1. EXPLAIN WHAT INFORMATION OR DOCUMENTS YOU NEED OR CHECK ITEMS 2 OR 3 BELOW
and copy all military persont

I Y a )
Ter as if I were present and any

ATYTY S ~Th \
A.JA&Lvl\..{ LJLI uLl.L.LJ Ll Tiilal g

g medilceal records

be avaiable to me.

other records that woul

2. [] CHECK THIS BOX IF YOU NEED A STATEMENT OF SERVICE ONLY

3. LOST SEPARATION DOCUMENT REPLACEMENT REQUESTED (Check One)

[0 REPORT OF SEPARATION (DD Form 214 or equivalent) ISSUED IN . (Yr.) (This contains information normally
needed to determine elzgzbzlzty for benefits. It may be furnished only to the veteran, his surviving next of kin, or to his repre-
sentative with veteran’s signed release authorization—item 6.)

[0 DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE ISSUED IN _______ (Y7.) (This shows only date and character of discharge and is of little
value in determining eligibility for benefits. It may be issued only to veterans discharged honorably or under honorable condi-
tions, or, if deceased, to the surviving spouse.)

3A. HOW WAS SEPARATION DOCUMENT LOST?

4. PURPOSE FOR WHICH INFORMATION OR DOCUMENTS ARE NEEDED (Ewplain)

AN 1{“, /)
5. REQUESTER IS (Check proper box) 0 NEXT OF KIN (Show relationship)| 5A- smm RE OF UESTER ~
[0 PERSON IDENTIFIED IN PART | // 1€
[0 SURVIVING SPOUSE B OTHER (Specify) L/Exwm.:; »\ff;wfu *(
6. RELEASE AUTHORIZATION, IF REQUIRED 7. REQUESTER (Please typeo'rprmt ,'/‘D'retm'n ddrés lude ZIP code)
(Read instruction 3 on reverse) W p i o s
| hereby authorize release of the requested informa- 3730 Li naell. Boulevar Sy
tion/documents to the addressee shown at right. S L oudis o Mi s s @i 031 08
s 1 — E!
———
7’2 ==y ey
\ S / ‘ f C - (
180-103 STANDARD FORM 180 (REV. 1-75)
Prescribed by
FPMR 101-11. 410—7
This image was digitized by: Information has been redacted in accordance with FOIA

National Personnel Records Center i
Archival Programs Division EETRRE L. e BEECIDL 152,




REQUEST PERTAINING TO MILITARY RECORDS

1. INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS.

Certain identifying information is necessary to determine the loca-
tion of an individual’s record of military service. Please give careful
consideration to, and answer each item of this form._If you do not have
and_cannot obtain the information for an item, show ‘‘NA” meaning the
_information is “not available.” Include as much requested information
as you can. This will help us give you the best possible service.

3. RESTRICTIONS ON RELEASE OF INFORMATION.

The Military Departments have restrictions regarding the release of
information from records of military personnel. A service person can obtain
almost any information contained in his own record. The next of kin,
if the veteran is deceased, and Federal officers for official purposes, are
authorized to receive most types of information from a military service or
medical record. Other requesters must have the Release Authorization in

item 6 of the request signed by the veteran, or, if deceased, by.the next: »..,
2. CHARGES FOR SERVICE. of kin. Employers and others needing proof of military service should
A nominal fee is charged for certain types of service. In most instances ~ accept, as authentic, the information shown on documents issued by the
service fee costs cannot be determined in advance. If your request in- Armed Forces at the time the service persons are separated.
volves a service charge, you will be advised as soon as that determination
is made.
LOCATION OF MILITARY PERSONNEL AND MEDICAL RECORDS
The various categories of Military Personnel Records are described below. For each category there is a CODE number which indicates the address at
the bottom of the page to which this request should be forwarded. For each military service there is a NOTE explaining approximately how long the
records are held by the military services before they are transferred to the National Personnel Records Center, St. Louis. Please read these notes care-
fully and make sure you send your inquiry to the right address. (If the person has two or more periods of service within the same branch, send
your request to the office having the record for the last period.)
CATEGORY OF RECORDS AND WHERE TO WRITE ADDRESS CODE gooe CATEGORY OF RECORDS AND WHERE TO WRITE ADDRESS CODE fade
Active members (incl. Nat’l Guard on active duty in Air Force); Officers separated before 7-1-17 and enlisted separated
TDRL**; and general officers retired with pay. 1 before 11-1-12. 6
wi | Reserve; retired reservist in non-pay status; current Nat'l Guard Reserve; TDRL**; living retired members less general officers;
© | officers not on active duty in Air Force; and Nat'l Guard released | 2 active duty records of current Nat'l Guard members who per- 7
g from active duty in Air Force. formed service in the U.S. Army prior to 1 July 1972.%%*
L. , 8 T T = Active officers (incl. Nat’l Guard on active duty in U.S. Army)
o Current Nat’'l Guard enlisted not on active duty in Air Force. ]_3 o | and tefired gensral ofiieers; 8
% Ir)eitsiﬁzgrﬁi?\; gae;:)eased; and retired with pay (less general officers 14 E Active enlisted (incl. Nat'l Guard on active duty in U.S. Army). | Q
i : < | Current Nat'l Guard officers not on active duty in U.S. Army. 12
TE: Air Force records are are transferred to NPRC* as soon T - 3 = ‘
as processed—about 30 days after separation. Current Nat’l Guard enlisted not on active duty in U.S. Army. 13
Discharged and deceased members, except old records in Nat’l 14
o | Active, reserve and TDRL** members plus officers separated Archives—see first category under Army.
5 before 1-1-29. NOTE: Army records are transferred to NPRC* as soon as ‘
a Discharged, deceased, and retired members, except officers processed—about 30 days after separation. \
v separated before 1-1-29—see item above. 14 Active and TDRL** members, reserve officers, and enlisted 10 ‘
2 NOTE: Coast Guard officer records are transferred to NPRC* s o B
o 3 months after separation; enlisted records after 6 Discharged, deceased, retired, and enlisted reserve status
© months. pool. 14
: 3 . | NOTE: Navy officer records are transferred to NPRC* 1 year
§" [ctive "anit FIRLE = nebers,  resarvs oigels, (Clast IEFCHLIC A ol o= after separation; active enlisted after 6 months; and
g enlisted reserve, and Fleet Marine Corps Reserve. E enlisted reserve status pool 18 months prior to dis- \
O | Class Ill Reservists (Inactive). 5 CHAlEe dat>. ‘
" Medical record of Navy/Marine Corps personnel with active or
2 | Discharged, deceased, and retired. 14 reserve status. i 11
E" NOTE: Marine Corps records are transferred to NPRC* 4 NOTE: Medical records transferred to NPRC* 6 months after
= months after separation. retirement or complete separation.
*NPRC: National Personnel Records Center **TDRL: Temporary Disability Retired List
***Code 12 applies to active duty records of current Nat’l Guard officers who performed service in the U.S. Army after 30 June 1972.
***Code 13 applies to active duty records of current Nat’l Guard enlisted members who performed service in the U.S. Army after 30 June 1972.
ADDRESS LIST OF CUSTODIANS—WHERE TO WRITE FOR EACH CATEGORY OF RECORDS
USAF Military Personnel Center Marine Corps Reserve Forces Class 11 The Adjutant General )
1 Military Personnel Records Division 5 1500 E. Bannister Road 8 ﬁ?g;tég’f Fithie At 12 x:z:?:ltf:arg gure;l(l)am
Randolph AFB, Texas 78148 Kansas City, Missouri _64131 s 50310 RO e
Air Reserve Personnel Center Military Archives Divisi The Adjutant General of the
2 =200 Yury Strest 6 g:;(lieorr;?'S‘;:s?gzgsAﬁnﬁﬁistration ecords Center g 13 Apepd g Sete o
Denver, Colorado 80205 Washington, D.C. 408 Ft. Benjamin Harrison, Ind. 46249 Puerto Rico
Commandant Commander Chief of Naval Personnel National Personnel Records Center
3us. Coast Guard 1| us. Army Reserve Components 10 Department of the Navy 14 él\%lét%rayg:’eBr(s)zrenvszrdRecords)
Washington, D.C. 20590 Personnel & Administration Washington, D.C. 20370 St. Louis, Missouri 63132
| Commandant of the Marine Corps Center Bureau of Medicine and Surgery
4 Headquarters, U.S. Marine Corps 9700 P-~ge Boulevard " Department of the Navy
Washingten, D.C. 20380 St. ( Mo. 63132 Washington, D.C. 20390
U.S. GOVERNMEN?Y PRINTING OFFICE : 1975—0-580-457 #75-1 STANDARD FORM 180 BACK (REV. 1-75)
(Ig'@

Information has been redacted in accordance with FOIA
Exemption U.S. C. 522 (b) (6).

This image was digitized by:
National Personnel Records Center
Archival Programs Division



September 7, 1976
NCPS

Request for access

Mr. Harry Quigley

Legal Chief, Ministry of Legal Affairs
The Church of Scientology of Missouri
3730 Lindell Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63108

This is in response to your August 24, 1976, inquiry. :

On the basis of the information you supplied, we were able to locate

Mr. Hubbard's military personnel and medical records. Our office

hours are 7:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., Monday through Friday, legal holidays
excepted. However, before we can permit you to review Mr. Hubbard's
records, you must furnish us with his written and signed authorization
giving you permission to review both his military personnel and medical
records. If you wish to photocopy any documents which appear in the
record, this authorization must also specify that you be allowed to do
this. If you are unable to obtain Mr. Hubbard's authorization, this Center
can release the following Freedom of Information items:

Name

Rank/grade

Salary

Past duty assignments including geographical location
Source of commission

Military and civilian educational level

Promotion sequence number

Age (date of birth)

Martial status

Dependents including names, sex, age, and number of dependents
Awards and decorations

On the bagis of the information you were able to furnish, we were not
able to locate a record which documents any Federal civilian service for
Mr. Hubbard.

Please notify us 1f you wish the Freedom of Information items or when you
wish to review the record.

)

L~

W. T. NIXON
Acting Chief, Management & Technical Staff g

. \ctg.
NCPS:A.J.KRAMER:as 9/7/76 w.T.NIXON%ﬁ) Chief, M&TS

o e e P
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INFORMAL INF  IATION REPLY FEB 11 1977

RE:

?ﬁﬁ&mdﬂiéﬂ%mgaiﬁ.’V3BQQfQ27@W~

THE REPLY TO YOUR INQU[RY WILL.G{E Fd;&D IN THE ITEM(S) CHECKED BELOW. IF YOU FIND IT NECESSARY TO

WRI

B

O 0

U

TE US AGAIN CONCERNING THIS SUBJECT, PLEASE RETURN ALL PAPERS TO THIS CENTER.
We are unable to identify a record of military service for the person named.
The service number you furnished was assigned to another person.

Your/his service number is :

The fingerprints submitted were compared with those of members and former members of the Armed Forces filed
in the Federal Bureau of Investigation and no corresponding prints were located.

No record has been found to show that the person named above was inducted into the Army or otherwise entered
the military service.

The Selective Service Local Board records for the person named above do not contain a record of his regis-
tration.

At time of registration, the person named above gave his residence as

As (you, he) did not acquire any status in the military service by reason of (your, his) registration under
the Selective Service Act, there is no authority for issuing you the desired c i ficatew

: ] /5
The enclosed material is furnished in response to your request.( ‘ ol 4 Tarwres 64*3%24"
The document or information requested is not in file. ﬂ W anel %@MW%L)

Department of Defense Directive 5400.11 Encl. 5 prohibits furnishing the public with rosters (1ists) or
compilations of names and home addresses, or single addresses of current or former servicemen and service—
women. We are sorry, therefore, that we are unable to furnish the information requested. Your inquiry is

returned herewith.

T0

Tt ., NCRNCA 3 AL
s, B 0 Divuidbes O ol (Raic '
3730 Lindedl vl

: i : ‘ ¢ & Chief, Navy Reference Branch
¥ \\Rﬁ,}{{;_} ", o108 NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER
A g2 & (Military Personnel Records)

9700 Page Boulevard
St. Louis, MO 63132

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION GSA FORM 6923 (REV. 8/76)

{ ’;;g(;ééi;;%éﬁé%;g?EC%Z{g/QXééy\m_/




' REQUESTER'S Fii. wéF. DATE OF REQUEST
REQUEST PERTAINING Please read instructions on reverse. If more A=
TO MILITARY RECORDS space needed, attach additional sheets. ( L //

PART | — INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much information as possible)

1. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (Last, first, middle) 2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 3. DATE OF BIRTH | 4. PLACE OF BIRTH
4 i {70 e
| ' ayette KwmAald »u/,—wu,/aaf
ubbard , Latayefte ‘ )
H ) 7 (L.. Kof'\) A;H ’
For an effective records search, it is important that ALL periods of service be shown below.
ACTIVE SERVICE
5 BRANCH OF SERVICE 6. DATES OF ACTIVE DUTY 7. (Check One) | 8. SERVICE NUMBER
(Show also last organization, if known) ENTERED ON RELEASED FROM | OFFICER | ENLISTED DURING THIS PERIOD
NVAVY Wepld War “[wi ¥ /VA
RESERVE SERVICE IF NONE, CHECK [J NONE VA
10. DATE MEMBERSHIP 11. (Check One) |12. SERVICE NUMBER
% | RRARISH QT SeRVIES BEGAN ENDED OFFICER | ENLISTED DURING ‘THIS PERIOD
NATIONAL GUARD MEMBERSHIP IF NONE, CHECK [] NONE
[ 13, ArmY | [ 14 AR 17. DATE MEMSERSHIP 18. (Check One) |19. SERVICE NUMBER
15. STATE 16. ORGANIZATION BEGAN ENDED orficer | enustep | DURING THIS PERIOD
20. IS SERVICE PERSON DECEASED? DATE OF DEATH 21. IS (Was) INDIVIDUAL A MILITARY RETIREE OR FLEET RESERVIST?
X Nno O] YES (If “‘Yes’ enter date:) O Nno O ves VA

PART Il — REQUEST

1. EXPLAIN WHAT INFORMATION OR DOCUMENTS YOU NEED OR CHECK ITEMS 2 OR 3

See attached lettey

2. [J CHECK THIS BOX IF YOU NEED A STATEMENT OF SERVICE ONLY

3. LOST SEPARATION DOCUMENT REPLACEMENT REQUESTED (Check One)
[C] REPORT OF SEPARATION (DD Form 214 or equivalent) ISSUED IN (Yr.) (This contains information normally needed to determine eligibility for
benefits. It may be furnished only to the veteran, his surviving next-of-kin, or to his representative with veteran's signed release authorization—item 6.)

[] DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE ISSUED IN________(Yr.) (This shows only date and character of discharge and is of little value in determining eligibility for
benefits. It may be issued only to veterans discharged honorably or under honorable conditions, or, if deceased, to the surviving spouse.)

3A. HOW WAS SEPARATION DOCUMENT LOST?

4. PURPOSE FOR WHICH INFORMATION OR DOCUMENTS ARE NEEDED (Explain)

for uﬂ‘l“/ (wiﬁui«f"ifk'l‘) on  pe rsery and ¢hurch he fouwded

5. REQUESTER IS (Check proper box) ] NEXT OF KIN 5A. SIGNATURE OF REQUESTER
(] PERSON IDENTIFIED IN PART | (Show relationship) IRy a4

¢ p) - 2 . Vi
[J SURVIVING SPOUSE OTHER (Specify) Re pov +€ v /u;(,tff’k N Wilidpa

-
6. RELEASE AUTHORIZATION (If required, read instruction 7. REQUESTER (Please type or print complete return address. Include ZIP code)
No. 3 on reverse)

| hereby authorize release of the requested informa-
tion/documents to the addressee shown at right.

6A. SIGNATURE OF VETERAN (If signed by other than
veteran, complete 6B)

6B. RELATIONSHIP TO VETERAN
{{'\' ong

STANDARD FORM 180
OCTOBER 1970 EDITION
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
FPMR 101-11.410-7
180-102



REQUEST PERTAINING TO MILITARY RECORDS

1. INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS.

Certain identifying information is necessary to determine the loca-
tion of an individual's record of military service. Please give careful
consideration to, and answer each item of this form. If you do not
have and cannot obtain the information for an item, show “'NA"
meaning the information is

‘‘not available.'" Include as much re-

quested information as you can. This will help us give you the best

possible service.

2. CHARGES FOR SERVICE.

A nominal fee is charged for certain types of service. In most
instances service fee costs cannot be determined in advance. If your
request involves a service charge, you will be advised as soon as
that determination is made.

3. RESTRICTIONS ON RELEASE OF INFORMATION.

The Military Departments have restrictions regarding the release
of information from records of military personnel. A service person
can obtain almost any information contained in his own record. The
next of kin, if the veteran is deceased, and Federal offices for official
purposes, are authorized to receive most types of information from
a military service or medical record. Other requesters must have the
Release Authorization in item 6 of the request signed by the veteran,
or, if deceased, by the next of kin. Employers and others needing
proof of military service should accept, as authentic, the information
shown on documents issued by the Armed Forces at the time the
service persons are separated.

LOCATION OF MILITARY PERSONNEL AND MEDICAL RECORDS
The various categories of Military Personnel Records are described below. For each category there is a CODE number which indicates the address at the
bottom of the page to which this request should be forwarded. For each military service there is a NOTE explaining approximately how long the records
are held by the military services before they are transferred to the National Personnel Records Center, St. Louis. Please read these notes carefully and
make sure you send your inquiry to the right address. (If the person has two or more periods of service within the same branch, send your request to the
office having the record for the last period.)

CATEGORY OF RECORDS AND WHERE TO WRITE ADDRESS CODE

Code
No.

CATEGORY OF RECORDS AND WHERE TO WRITE ADDRESS CODE

Code
No.

mAOXO=T —>

Active members (incl. Nat'l Guard on active duty in Air Force);
TDRL**; and general officers retired with pay.

Officers separated before 7-1-17 and enlisted separated
before 11-1-12.

Reserve: retired reservists in non-pay status; and Nat'l Guard released
from active duty and transferred to Reserve.

2

6

Reserve; TDRL* *; current Nat'l Guard members’ records of
active duty in U.S. Army; and living retired members less

Current Nat'l Guard officers not on active duty in Air Force.

12

general officers.

Current Nat'l Guard enlisted not on active duty in Air Force.

13

Active officers (incl. Nat'l Guard on active duty in U.S. Army)
and retired general officers.

Discharged; deceased; and retired with pay (less general officers
retired with pay).

14

Active enlisted (incl. Nat'l Guard on active duty in U.S. Army).

NOTE: Air Force records are transferred to NPRC* as soon as proc-
essed —about 30 days after separation.

Current Nat'l Guard officers not on active duty in U.S. Army.

12

Active, reserve and TDRL** members plus officers separated before
1-1-29.

<==>

Current Nat'l Guard enlisted not on active duty in U.S. Army.

13

Discharged, deceased, and retired members, except officers separated
before 1-1-29 —see item above.

14

Discharged and deceased members, except old records in
Nat'l Archives—see first category under Army.

14

NOTE: Coast Guard officer records are transferred to NPRC* 3 months
after separation; enlisted records after 6 months.

NOTE: Army records are transferred to NPRC* as soon as proc-
essed—about 30 days after separation.

Active and TDRL* * members, reserve officers, and enlisted

VOTON MZ2—DP2|TH>CH —nB>OM

Active and TDRL* * members, reserve officers, and Class Il enlisted
reserve.

reserve in drill status.

10

Discharged, deceased, retired, and enlisted reserve status

Class Ill Reservists (Inactive).

pool.

14

NOTE: Navy officer records are transferred to NPRC* 1 year

Discharged, deceased, and retired.

14

after separation; active enlisted after 6 months; and
enlisted reserve status pool 18 months prior to dis-
charge date.

<<>=

NOTE: Marine Corps records are transferred to NPRC* 4 months after
separation.

Medical records of Navy/Marine Corps active members.
NOTE: Navy/Marine Corps medical records are transferred to
NPRC* 3 months after separation.

*NPRC: National Personnel Records Center

**TDRL: Temporary Disability Retired List

ADDRESS LIST OF CUSTODIANS —WHERE TO WRITE FOR EACH CATEGORY OF RECORDS

Marine Corps Reserve Forces Class
1500 E. Bannister Road
Kansas City, Missouri 64131

USAF, Military Personnel Center
Military Personnel Records Division
Randolph AFB, Texas 78148

5

The Adjutant General
ATTN: AGPF

Department of the Army
Washington, D.C. 20310

National Guard Bureau
Washington, D.C. 20310

12

Air Reserve Personnel Center

3800 York Street National Archives Building

National Archives and Records Service

Commanding Officer
U.S. Army Enlisted Personnel Support
Center

The Adjutant General of the
Appropriate State; D.C.; or

13

Denver, Colorado 80205 Washington, D.C. 20408 Ft. Bon{ainin Harrigon, Indbel4 6250 Puerto Rico
Commanding Officer 4 National Personnel Records Center
3 Sosmlzandom U.S. Army Administration Center, TAGO @biotiohi Navalkerconns 14 (Military Personnel Records)
§. . Const Cuord 7 el S d Io Department of the Navy 9700 P Boul d
Washington, D.C. 20590 P O The Washington, D.C. 20370 ;, Missouri 63132

St. Louis, Missouri 63132

St. Louis, Missouri

4

Commandont of the Marine Corps
Headquarters, U. S. Marine Corps
Washingtor, D.C. 20380

Bureau of Medicine and Surgery
Department of the Navy

Washington, D.C. 20390

Reverse of Standard Form 180 (10-70) \‘

U. S. GPO : 1971 O - 430-456 (10A)
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September 10, 1976

Mr. Harry Quigley

Legal Chief, Ministxry of Legal Affairs
The Church of Scientology of Missouri
3730 Lindell Boulevard

St. Louis, Missouri 63108

Dear Mr. Quigley:

This is in further reply to your letter of July 12, 1976 concerning
Mr. Lafayette Ronald Hubbard.

The following information, releasable under the Freedom of Information
Aect, has been extracted from Mr. Hubbard's Navy and Marine Corps personnel
records:

Name: Lafayette Ronald Hubbard
Ranks: Lieutenant, Pay Grade 0-3
Salary:Basic Pay $2,520.00 per year

Past Duty Assignments Geographical Locations
20th Marines Quantico, Virginia
20th Marines Camp Pollard, Virginia
Investigation Department

Office of Cable Censorship New York, New York
Conversion of USS YP L22 Neponset, Massachusetts
Senior Wateh Officer

U. S. Naval Receiving Station Long Beach, California
Under Instruction

Small Craft Training Center Miami, Florida

Under Instruction

Fleet Sound School Key West, Florida

Prospective Commanding Officer
Pre-Commissioning Detail

USs PC 815 Portland, Oregon
Commanding Officer

UsSs PC 815 : Pacific, Area
Temporary Duty, Issuing Office

Headquarters, 11th Naval District San Diego, California

Temporary Duty
Small Craft Training Center San Pedro, California




Pre-~Commissioning Detail

USS ALGOL Portland, Oregon
Navigator

USS ALGOL Pacific Area

Under Instruction

Naval Training School Princeton, New Jersey
Under Instruction

Civil Affairs Staging Area Monterey, Califormia

Source of Commission: Appointed by President of the United States
Military and Civilian educational level:

High School ~ L years -~ Engineering School - 2 years

Small Craft Training Center, Miami, Florida - Seven Weeks

Fleet Sound School, Key West, Florida - Two Weeks

Small Craft Training Center, San Pedro, California - Seven Weeks
Naval Training School (Militery Government), Princeton, New Jersey -
Four Months

Promotion sequence number: Not of record

Date of Birth: Maxrch 13, 1911
Marital status: Married
Dependents:

Wife, Louise Grubb Hubbard, age not shown
Son, Lafayette Ronald Hubbard IT - Born: May 7, 1934
Daughter, Catherine May Hubbard - Born: January 15, 1936

Awards:

American Defense Service Medal
American Campaign Medal

Asiatic — Pacific Campaign Medal
World War II Victory Medal

Sincerely,

I e

Acting Assistant Director for Military Records
(verpMw)
NCPMN-CA RM/aga /‘

I

[ oAV /ILWJ\/
CONCURRENCES : NCPMN—CA; J NCPMN-C NCPMN

=




DIRECTOR

EVELLE J. YOUNGER 1 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 67 Dale H. Speck
NO~

ATTORNEY G 'N,ERbL @‘2
: [}

ﬂdb”

P

Bepartment of Justice

DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT / o NS j‘;,,‘,../

ORGANIZED CRIME AND CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE BRANCH i
P. O. BOX 18357 y

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95813

August 2, 1976

United States Navy

BUPERS

Navy Department, Arlington Annex
Washington, D.C. 20370

Attention: Records Officer

Re: Lafayette Ronald Hubbard
AKA L. Ron Hubbard

Gentlemen:

We are seeking information on the above subject who has been a
member of your branch of the Armed Forces. The information is for
official use in an inquiry per Sec 11105 California Penal Code.

The information we are interested in concerns Mr. Hubbard's family
associations, any disciplinary actions taken against him, and
psychiatric treatment. Please send us information regarding the
names and dates of birth (or ages) of relatives such as wives, and
any children, along with records of any offenses committed by this
person while in the service. Thank you.

Sincerely,

DALE H. SPECK, Director
Division of Law Enforcement

A ) %
Q) y ,\’ : 7 /
- DAVID B. D

Criminal Intelligence Analyst

Threat Analysis Center

dn
attachment




Hubbard, Lafayette Ronald AR (3%

AKA Hubbard, L. Ron ¥ -

Date of Birth 3-13-1911
Place of Birth: Tilden, Nebraska

Periods of Service: Y0 gual 4
1930 - 31, 20th Marines, USMC Reserve : 4

1941 - 46, Officer, United States Naval Reserve

Social Security Number: [N

This image was digitized by: i i
National Personnel Records Center InformaFlon has been redacted in accordance with FOIA
Archival Programs Division Exemption U.S. C. 522 (b) (6).



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

National Personnel Records Center

pate: - Sept er 10, 1976 (Military Personnel Records) o AT 2y
4oy B
REPLY TO * NCPMN=CA/GH 9700 Page Boulevard 5

St. Louis, Missourt 63132
sussecT: Service Information on Hubbard, Lafayette Romald 227219/113392

Director
Department of Justice
Division of Law Enforcement
Organized Crime and Criminal Intelligence Branch
P,0, Box 13357
* Sacramento, CA 95813 $

@ An official statement of service prepared from records on file in this Center is
shown on the reverse side.

D Subject person served in the

from to

D Type and character of separation:

D Active service: to 5 to

D was honorably retired
by recson of permanent physical disability incurred in line of duty, but not as a
result of armed conflict or an instrumentality of .war. The percentage of disability
is

E—l This type of reply is normally furnished in response to request of this nature. TIf
additional information is required, furnish full particulars and we will give prompt
consideration.

[? Report of separation physical is attached.

E] The medical records you requested:

[ ] Are enclosed ] Are not in file.

[j Have been lent to the Veterans' Administration and

[ ] will be forwarded under [] May be obtained from the VA pffice shown below.
separate cover. (Please refer to VA Claim No. C- )

F, G. GROSCH

ting Chief, Navy Reference Branch g e )
AR E L JETC R

Keep Freedom in Your Future With U.S. Savings Bonds 51 .

FORM

GSA DEC 69



GENERAL SERVICES ADMINI|STRATION

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

DATE

September 10, 1976

LEBeREE " "
August 2, 1976

NAME (Last, first, middle)

Hubbard, Lafayette Romnald

SERVICE NUMBER

227219 113392

SSN

SERVICE DATA

NATURE OF ACTION

ACTIVE SERVICE

THIS SPACE FOR ADDITIONAL INFOR-

Next of kin:

Show component for L4“e”5ks:ﬁe’da”si"‘“ﬂ”mns MATION AS APPROPRIATE, SUCH AS

G CUOR TRAMING ONLY) | Ehe o AT e

each separation.) T 23 ACTION; ETC.

A B c D E

ENL USMCR | May 1, 30 | Jum 30, 30, |Jul 19, 30,

HON DISCH Oct 22, N Aug 23, 31 Sep 6, 31 Special order of the
Major General Commandant

APPT USNR Jul 19, 41 LT (jg)

REPAD Sep 22, 41 |

HON RAD Oct 6, 41 Sep 22, 41 Oct 6, 41

REPAD Nov 24, 41 |

APPT USNR Jun 15, 42 | AT

HON RAD Feb 16, 46 Nov 24, 41 Feb 16, 46

HON DISCH Oct 30, 50 Resignation

No record of any military offenses, disciplinary action% or psychiatric treatment.

Wife: Louise Grubb Hubbard, Date of Birth or age not shown
Son: Lafayette Ronald Hubbard II, Date of Birth May 7, 1934
Daughters |Catherine May Hubbard, Date of Birth January 15, 1936
2
TIME LOST (Inclusive dates)
FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO
None
KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS
AD - Active Duty EOS - Expiration of Obligated NTS - Naval Training Station  Rg - Receiving Ship
APPT - Appoint(ed)(ment) Service ORC = Offlcef Reserve Corps - Transfer(red)
AUS © - Army of the U.S. ERC - Enlisted Reserve Corps OTH - Other Than Honorable  TRRM - Terminat(ed)(ion)
BCD - Bad Conduct Discharge  ETS - Rxpiration Term of Service PROM ' - Promot(ed}(ion) UA - Unauthorized Absence
CG - Convenience of Gov't GD - General Discharge gA 2 g:csllv:;i y UD - Undesirable Discharge
CR - Change of Rating 4 HON - Honorable RA g e b At UHC - Under Honorable
DD - Dishonorable Discharge IND - Induct(ed)(ion) D - Released from Active: «= | ' (gpnditions
DEMOB - Demobiliz(ed)(ation) NAS - Naval Air Station B Duty Srats UOHC - Under Other Than
DISCH - Discharge NG - National Guard RECSTA, . Receiying Station Honorable

EE
ENL

- Expiration of Enlistment
- Enlist(ed)(ment)

NRS - Naval Recruiting Station
NTC - -al Training Center

REENL - Reenlist(ed)(ment)
REPAD - Reported For ‘ve
Duty

& Conditions

USNH - U.S. Naval Hospital

 L'his form not valid without official seal)

GSA FORM
DEC 69
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I'ssn NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) RANK/RATE
113392 g ot

" AT T TN HUBBARD s LAFAYETTE RONALD

: PORTIONS OF RECORD REQUESTED,

i OFFICER ENLISTED

[J o1-FITNESS AND AWARDS
[0 02-PROFESSIONAL HISTORY
0 03—PERSONAL DATA

[J 04—0ORDERS
O 05—PRIVILEGED INFO
UJ 06—ENLISTED RECORD

[ 1—SERVICE HISTORY
[J 2—PERFORMANCE
[J 3—-PERSONAL DATA

’RETURN OF RECORD REQUIRED NO LATER THAN 3 WEEKS FROM DATE SHO

WN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

. CORRESP. SLED, FITNESS
) PRE. 1964

i

MPRS USE ONLY

I3 creck ssn [ chieck name:

[J otHerR
COR-6 _
NAME AND SIGNATUREOF R ESTOR PERS NO. ROOM NO.|TEL. EXT.] DATE
es -
’ 841 4706 b‘42887 4~13
MICROFIL R de 1871 ev 15-76) i P o Sl

___._._._..__._..___‘__._‘_.._.

78

o _s@anfyvg



REQUEST FOR RECORDS [I rourine 4. PRIORITY [_] EMERGENCY

TO:

D¢} dir force Search Sec. Rm. 2375 D Army Search Sec. Rm 3455 [ ] Navy Search Sev. Rm 3355

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

1. LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE INITIAL 2. SN 3.SSN
< &
HuPBARD , Racavetie \ewa| 13392
4. BRANCH OF SERVICE 4 5. REGISTRY NUMBER
L] arwy [ arr rorce TE;;_NAVY [ ] warine corps [ ] COAST GUARD = g - A
i L}
6. PRESENT MILITARY STATUS Ll_ i S 3,_" D\Q
E:] NONE [i] ACTIVE [:] RESERVE [i:] RET I RED Tndc el Branchlo TV G
7. YEAR OF LAST SEPARATION OR APPROXIMATE DATES OF SERVICE:
30 Ocr 1950
8. OTHER IDENTIFYING DATA (Not required if Items 1 thru 5 are furnished) :
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH VA CLAIM NUMBER
9. NATURE OF RECORDS DISCLOSED
%PERSONNEL [ ] weorcar [ ] oTher
(Specify)
10. PURPOSE OF DISCLOSURE (Must be completed for all non-D.0.D. requests)

NOTE: Under previsiONS Of Lhe Privacy ACt ot

mai

ConeRESSTONARL

eacy.to whiech a record is disclosed is responsible for

ntaining an account il et ke A that agency. Exception: These provisions do not apply to

F-OFeifontona

the National Research Council which may not further disclose records/iqformation without the veteran’s authorization.

SEARCH REPORT

AL

[] RECORDS LOCATED AND ATTACHED
RECORDS CHARGED TO
RECORDS NOT LOCATED IN

[] "8 recistry [ ] consoLioaTen [ | servict
FILE REGISTRY FILE FILE

(] wavy wai [ ] navy pwwi [ ] navy MepicaL [] navy ofFicers [ ]

BA Ty L,

REGISTRY [ ] COAST GUARD [] maRINE cores L] navy ww

123

SERV|CE NUMBER/NAME VERIFICATION
[] 0K [] CANNOT VERIFY [] CORRECT NAME OR SERVICE NUMBER

R

EMARKS :

Searched by:

RETURN TO:

[] cIviL SERVICE COMMISSION, Rm 190 NPRC(MPR)
[] u. s. SECRET SERVICE, Rm 180 [] AIR FoRCE, Rm
(] FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, Rm 170 < ek s
[ ] NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL, Rm 250
N [] army, Rm
: ENLISTED ELIGIBILITY ACTIVITY, Rm 4615
[ ] DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE, Rm 4415 ]
[ ] G@SA OFFICE OF INVESTIGATION, Rm 220E INQUIRY CHARGE CODE: MJU IO-MM/

% BPuo, 230 o

&

IGNATURE OF QUESTER TEL. NO. DATE

A = 226 3 Roe 78

RA o5y
GENERAR SERVICES ADMINISTRATION % U.S. GPO: 1978-765-090/3002 Region 6 GSA FORM 6 (REV. 6/77)
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SECNAV & UNSECNAV ROUTINe SLIP
NAVSO 2700/14 (REV. 1-7%)

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY AND THE UNDER SECRETARY OF THE NAVY

REFERRED TO OFFICE OF: PURPOSE:
=
SECRETARY OF THE NAVY A — PREPARATION OF REPLY FOR SECRETARIAL SIGNATURE.
COORDINATE WITH OTHER OFFICES AS NECESSARY.
UNDER SECRETARY OF THE NAVY (See Note (1))
ASSISTANT SECRETARY (FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT)
- ction addr i ted to tak
NAVY COMPTROLLER . B N-EECESSARY' ACTION (A(:ll()l.] dddlessee>1s expected 0- ake
%“"‘ Tegessary action and coordination as considered appropriate.)
ASSISTANT SECRETARY (RE&S)
CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH C — PLEASE REPLY DIRECT FOR THE SECRETARY. COORDINATE
WITH OTHER OFFICES AS NECESSARY.
ASSISTANT SECRETARY (MRA&L) (See Note (2))
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF CIVILIAN PERSONNEL
D — PLEASE FURNISH DATA ON WHICH TO BASE A REPLY
DIRECTOR, NAVAL COUNCIL OF PERSONNEL BOARDS E — INFORMATION AND RETENTION
BOARD FOR CORRECTION OF NAVAL RECORDS
F — LEAD OFFICE FOR ANY REQUIRED COORDINATIONS,
BOARD OF DECORATIONS AND MEDALS BERITES; RiG
DEPUTY UNDER SECRETARY G — SIGNATURE
H — INFORMATION AND RETURN FOR SECNAV OFFICIAL FILES
GENERAL COUNSEL
CHIEF OF INFORMATION | — COMMENT OR RECOMMENDATION
JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL
J — COORDINATE WITH ACTION ADDRESSEES AS NECESSARY
CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF PROGRAM APPRAISAL
- K — COORDINATE WITH LEAD OFFICE, INITIAL & RETURN
9»» : CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS
CHIEF OF NAVAL MATERIAL
L — REPLY TO BE CLEARED BY THIS ADDRESSEE
COMMANDER, AIR SYSTEMS COMMAND
COMMANDER; SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND
S — REPLY TO BE SIGNED BY THIS ADDRESSEE
COMMANDER, ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS COMMAND
NOTE: (1) Follow SECNAV INSTRUCTION 5216.1 (Current Series) in
preparing correspondence for the Secretary of the Navy or his
Civilian Executi istants.
COMMANDER, SUPPLY SYSTEMS COMMAND e L
(2) Forward for SecNav files a copy of any acknowledgement, interim
COMMANDER, FAC“‘ITlE_S ENGINEERING COMMAND reply, or final reply that is made direct. SecNav Control No. to
appear on copy.
CHIEF OF NAVAL PERSONNEL
CHIEF, BUREAU OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY
REMARKS:
COMMANDER, MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND
COMMANDANT, MARINE CORPS
NAVY DEPT. PROGRAM INFORMATION CENTER
WHITE HOUSE LIAISON OFFICE
COMMANDER, NAVY RECRUITING COMMAND

SUSPENSE DATE

ROUTING DATE

8 Nov 1978

CONTROL NO.

7%:‘
L 3%
o

(\'\
N
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370 IN REPLY REFER TO

Pers-384/NMPC-03X:AT-1b
113392
11 May 1979

Mr. William F. Hess
Post Office Box 1526
Portland, Oregon 97267

Dear Mr. Hess:

This is in reply to your recent request concerning former
Lieutenant Lafayette Ronald Hubbard, United States Naval
Reserve, made under the provisions of the Freedom of In-
formation Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. 552).

The following information, releasable under the Freedom of
Information Act, has been extracted from Mr. Hubbard's Navy
Personnel Records:

COMPONENT ' ACTIVE DUTY INACTIVE DUTY

USNR-OFF 19 Jul 41-21 Sep 41
USNR-OFF 22 Sep 41- 6 Oct 41 7 Oct 41-23 Nov 41
USNR-OFF 24 Nov 41-16 Feb 46 17 Feb 46-30 Oct 5@

6 Oct 1941 Honorably released from temporary active duty
16 Feb 1946 Honorably released from active duty
30 Oct 1950 Resignation accepted and honorably discharged
: from the naval service

Date of Birth: 13 March 1911
Place of Birth: Tilden, Nebraska

PROMOTION HISTORY

19 Jul 1941 Lieutenant (junior grade), U. S. Naval Reserve
15 Jun 1942 Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve

SHIPS AND STATIONS PERIODS DUTIES

Hydrographic Office,

Bureau of Navigation,

Washington, DC 22 Sep 41- 6 Oct 41
Headquarters, THIRD

Naval District 24 Nov 41-14 Dec 41 Under instruction




Pars-334/NipC- dzﬁ;azwau
113397

HIPS & STATIQﬁ% (COHT ) PERIODS DUTLES

District Intelligancaj»«v. ;
Cffice, TWELFTIE ﬁa“‘i MR
District 7 TR 15 903“41

Office of the. N&va -
Attache, American

>';Unﬁwx ingstraction |

|
Legation, Malbeurnu, intelligence
Australia 18 Dec 41~ 2 Apr 43 Ofidcer
neadqguarters, TWELFTH : il Intelligence
waval District 3 Apr 42-30 hApr 42 Qfiticerx ‘
Jifice of Cable b HRL il Intelligence J
[

Censor, New ¥York }
Lawley and 8ons, Shi
building, Wewpork

”jmfti”ﬂﬁ
in connsction !
“wiih GJﬂVﬂfﬁLﬁﬁ \
Naval Receiving e By Benior Watch |
Station, Long Beach, j ! Qf Sicer
Long Island, NY 29 Jul 42~ 1 Wov 42 |
Submarine Chaser ' .. gk iraiinog oo ol b v \
Training Center, ot ‘ i \
Miami, FL . |
Fleet Sound Schéql |
Key West, FL . |
Supervisor of Shipsg
Portland, OR

Under instrugeion

L Rtudent:
Froopectivae GO/
QLIC oi fitting ‘
out UGk pU~BLS
Conuarsting Of ficer
Teaporary bDuty ina
the Tesuing Vflice

Uss pC-815
acadquarters. ELEVE&TH
Naval Digstrict i W
kaval Small Craft
Training Center,
Terminal Island,’

San Pedro, CA der instruccion

supervisor of Ship=- | b ln connection with
building, Portland, OR 2 Dec 43~21 Jul 44 fictting out uUss ‘
y | : b ALOOL (ARA~S4) and
. : S L MavigatorMradning O£
USS ALGOL (AKA-54) .' 22 Jul 44-28 Sap 44 m&wsganuxffraLniuJ ”
b AR S O lef Shin's Censor

kaval Training Echools, R |

Princeton, NJ 29 Bep 44-17 dan 45 Under instruccion
waval Civil Affairs, IF R g

Staging Area, Preaidio

of Monterey, C&
laval Hospital,

ey inopruebion

Oakland, CA ket ient

Officer aeparation‘* : : : ‘ : Awalting

Center, San Francisco, . (g separation .

CA \ . b Dec 45~ 6 Dec 45 orders [ coyhV”
ot

/’}

et iy e «‘55’ i
I {l” h/x? =

S




Pers-384/NMPC-0@3X:AT-1b
113392

MEDALS AND AWARDS

American Defense Service Medal
American Campaign Medal
Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal
World War II Victory Medal

PERSONAL DATA

Wife: TLouise Gubb of Port Orchard, Washington
Children: Lafayette R. Hubbard (Son)
Born: 7 May 1934
Catherine M. Hubbard (Daughter)
Born: 15 January 1936
Education: George Washington University, Washington, DC
(School of Engineering (2 years))

There is no record in the Bureau of Naval Personnel of any court-
martial in the case of former Lieutenant Hubbard.

Mr. Hubbard performed additional service in the YMontana National
Guard from 19 October 1927 to 28 October 1928 and in the United
States Marine Corps Reserve from 1 May 1938 to 22 October 1931.

Sincerely yours,

Actidg Head
Correspondence and
Services Branch

By direction of the
Chief of Naval Personnel




Pers—384~AT:rb
HUBBA~G422
12 May 1978

Mr. William F. Hess
P.0. Box 1526
Portland, Oregon 97207

Dear Mr. Hess:

This is in reply to your recent letter reguesting a veri-

fication of the naval service of former Lieutenant LaFayette

R. Hubbard, United States Naval Reserve.

The following statement of Mr. Hubbard's naval service is
furnished from the records in the Bureau of Naval Personnel:

COMPONENT ACTIVE DUTY INACTIVE DUTY
USHR~OFF 19 JUL 1941-21 SEP 1941
USNRi-OFF 22 SEP 1941~ 6 OCT 1941 7 OCT 1941-23 NOV 1942
USNR-OFF 24 NOV 19%41-16 FEB 1946 17 OCT 1946-30 OCT 1950

6 Odtober 1941: Honorably released from temporary active duty
16 February 1946: Honorably released from active duty

30 October 1950: Resignation accepted and honorably discharged

from the naval service
Highest Rank Held: Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve

Former Lieutenant Hubbard earned the following campaign and
service awards while a member of the naval service:

American Defense Service Medal
Anerican Campaign Medal
Asiatic Pacific Campaign Medal
World War II Victory Medal

Bureau of Naval Personnel records show that Mr. Hubbard per-
formed additional service as a member of the United States
Marine Corps Reserve from 1 May 1930 to 22 October 1931 under
service number 227219.

Sincerely yours,

Y. W. DYSON

Agssistant Head

Corresponidence:and Services Branch
By direction of the

Chief of Naval Personnel

Finished file Pers-3/43 < y7 S




DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL

WASHINGTON, D L 20370 IN REPLY REFER TO

113392
6 Sep 1979

From: Chief of Naval Personnel

Ty Mr. William F. Hess
P.0. Box 1526
Portland, OR 97207

Subj: Former LT Lafayette Ronald HUBBARD, USNR

1. The following information regarding Mr. Hubbard's parents
is furnished in reply to your request for an amendment to
BUPERS letter Pers-384/NMPC-03X:AT:1b of 11 May 1979:

Father: Harry Ross Hubbard

Date of Birth: 31 August 1886

Place of Birth: Fayette, Iowa
Mother: Ledora May Waterbury Hubbard
Date of Birth: Not of record

Place of Birth: Not of record

T. L. MARTIN
By direction

NMPC-036e-AT:sab




2218 Alta Vista Ave., Asstin, Toexas 78704 :
Colams started in 1938, as 'Y owr Clan and Mine.”" Astbor of "I be Scarvitt
Clam in America,” 1938, 1948; "Envonie to the Redonbs,”
1960; " A History of the Fee Family,"” 1100:page:; +
11-2-1978 1,601

Secretary of the Navy
Att: Personnel Adm.

In a wire report from France abott L. Ron Hubbard,
Founder of the Church of Scientology, the report
telling of the fine and prison sentence, says that

"he was a U.S. Naval officer."

I judge he would be aboue 67, i.e. b. ca 1911-

He was “&,
He was no’ Vv
)
. /
Sincerely . W
y # ¥ & g | N
G [ ] XA a5 AL AW
/ : ks / / ( e
/ { ( A\,,Ai
4o LA
ZUI R AT
#J}L h

P A




Pers-384~/HMPC-83X:1b
22 November 1978

Colonel Ralph E. PEARSON, USA, Retired N
2218 Alta Vista Avenue : /ﬂﬁ
Austin, Texas 78784 ‘@5

pear Colonel Pearson:

This is in reply to the attached letter of 2 November 1978
requesting information concerning a L. Ron Hubbard.

A search of the records of the Bureau of Haval Personnel

has been made, but from the information furnished, Mr. Hubbard
cannot be identified as serving or having served as an officer
of the naval service.

- 8incerely yours,

Y. W. DYSON

Acting Head
Correspondence and
Services Branch

By direction of the
.Chief of ¥aval Personnel

Encl: (1)




Pers-384/NMPC-83X-AH:ja
21 December 1978

COL Ralph E. Pearson, USA, Retired
2218 Alta Vista Avenue
Austin, Texas 78704

Dear Colonel Pearson:

This is in response to your letter of 2 November 1978,
addressed to the Secretary of the Wavy, which was referred
to this Bureau for reply, concerning a L. Ron Hubbard.

L. Ron Hubbard has been identified as former Lieutenant
LaFayette R. Hubbard, U. S. Navy.

Records in this Bureau show that former Lieutenant Hubbard
accepted an appointment as Lieutenant (junior grade), U. S.
Naval Reserve on 19 July 1941. He served on temporary
active duty from 22 September 1941 to 6 October 1941; on

24 November 1941 he reported for extended active duty and
served until 16 February 1946 at which time he was released
from active duty; on 38 October 1958 his resignation was
accepted and he was honorably discharged from the naval
service with the rank of Lieutenant.

It is hoped that the foregoing information satisfactorily
serves the purpose of your inguiry.

Sincerely yours,

E. BRENEMAN

Acting Head

Correspondence and Services
Branch

By direction of the Chief
of Naval Personnel
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THE rOUNDING CHURCH OF SCIENTuLOGY

2125%S” STREET, NORTHWEST FOUNDER
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008 L:iRaw Hobbazd
(202) 797-9800
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Rev. William M. Bromfield
President

Cmdr. Walker 1 June 1979 Rev. Joel Morris
Head of Military Records Branch WiceEresident
Navy Department Jane Layton

Washington, D.C. 20307 Secretary-Treasurer

Re: L Ron Hubbard files.
Dear Cmdr. Walker,

I want to thank you for the help you have been thus far with re-
quests for documents and other information regarding Mr. Hubbard's
files.

There is one other matter which has come up that I am looking
into and again I find that I need your assistance.

The files you released (which I have passed on to Mr. Hubbard)
disclosed a request for information from the California Dept. of
Justice and I believe subsequent disclosure of some files by your
office to them. We are concerned with these disclosures and I wish
to clear up a few things with you about them.

First, I would like to obtain copies of these specific documents
starting with the August 1976 request from the California Dept.
of Justice, Dept. of Law Enforcement. I would like copies of your
replies, as well as an accounting of what information, if any, was
turned over to them.

Additionally, I would like to know why any information was
turned over to them, that is, what was the reasoning and authority
relied upon by your office at the time. Also, if you or anyone in
your office had contact with the California agency, maybe you could
tell me why they made the request and what it was they were after.

Please let me know if any additional information is needed
from me. I have not enclosed a copy of the Power of Attorney as
after all our dealings, I did not deem it necessary at this time.
I will however, be happy to once again supply you with a copy of
it should you need it.

Thank you for your time and help with this matter.

Slncerely,

/////:’,:a a /u'<< (Z@

Ms. Maria Delgad o
Assistant Dlrectdr
Ministry of Legal Affairs

The Founding Church of Scientology®is a non-profit organization registered in the District of Columbia




NMPC-3/Pers-~3D:JFM: fas
26 June 1979

H]s_
Ms. Maria Delgado fj’i;u
Assistant Director Vi X

Ministry of Legal Affairs

The Founding Church of Scientology
2125 8" Street, N, W.

Washington, D. C. 20008

Dear Ms. Delgado,

This is in respomse to your letter to Commander Walker of 1 June 1979
concerning release of information from the military personnel record of
former Lieutenant L. Ron Hubbard, USHR.

As you requested, a copy of a request for record information by the
California Department of Justice is attached along with the response pro-
vided. In this case, it appears that the inquiry was referred to the
National Personnel Records Center in St. Louis, Missouri since the response
was originated at that activity. Such referral is normal procedure since
the inquiry involved a record that had been retired to that activity.

The information that was released is considered releasable as public
information with the exception of information concerning military offenses
and resulting disciplinary action, and records of psychiatric treatment.
However, since there was no record of these subjects contained within
Mr. Hubbard's record, no inpropriety is considered to have occurred in
responding to the negative. The reason for the inquiry is unknown.

It is a pleasure to be of serviece to you.

Sincerely, (}E»

J. F. MAHAFFEY

Captain, USNR

Director

Military Personnel Record
Data Management Department

AN\
,\,:‘(\'\
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LAW OFFICES OF

LoBEL, NoviNs & LAMONT

MARTIN LOBEL 1523 L STREET, N. W.
ALAN S. NOVINS WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005
WILLIAM JOHN LAMONT
JIM GUY TUCKER (202) 628-0066
LINDA LAZARUS
JONATHAN R. MOOK

00 June 25, 1979

Bureau of Naval Personnel

Re: Power of Attorney to
Martin Lobel, Dated 13th May,
1975 from L. Ron Hubbard

Dear Sir:

This is to authorize a duly designated representative
of the Founding Church of Scientology of Washington, D.C. to
examine and, if requested, to obtain copies of records on L.
Ron Hubbard held by you. This authorization is granted
pursuant to an authorization I received from L. Ron Hubbard
dated 13th May, 1975.

If you have any questions, please feel free to get in

touch with me.
artin Lobel




S
THE FOuNDING CHURCH OF SCIENTOLu GY

2125*S” STREET, NORTHWEST FOUNDER
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008 L. Ron Hubbard

(202) 797-9800
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Rev. William M. Bromfield
President

Captain Mc Daffey Rev. Joel Morris
Bureau of Naval Personnel Vice-Fresident
Files Section Jane Layton

U.S Navy Department Secretary-Treasurer

Dear Captain,

This is to verify that Mr. Steve Tyrell who will be picking
up the letter with attachments that we discussed on June 25
1979, is a bona-fide member of the Founding Church of Sc1entology
He is herewith authorized to receive the information in question
on behalf of the Founding Church of Scientology.

Slncerely

//Eaz 2%/( 5@

Maria Delgadq,
Assistant Director-
Ministry of Legal Affairs

N

ecretary - |[f[reasurer

The Founding Church of Scientology®is a non-profit organization registered in the District of Columbia



,FOUNDINC CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY

of Washington, D.
2125 “S” Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20008

Cmdr. Walker

Head of Military Records Branch
Navy Department

Washington, D.C. 20307




LAW OFFICES OF

LoBEL, Novins & LAMONT
MARTIN LOBEL 1523 L STREET, N. W.

ALAN S. NOVINS WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005
WILLIAM JOHN LAMONT

(202) 628-0066

LINDA LAZARUS
JONATHAN R. MOOK

January 19, 1979
TO: The Federal Bureau of Investigation
This is to authorize John Morrison or Earl Dudley, Esquire
to examine any files held by the Federal Bureau of Investigation

on Lafayette Ronald Hubbard a/k/a L. Ron Hubbard. Attached

is a copy of Mr. Hubbard's power of attorney authorizing me

e s

Martin Lobel

to take such action.




Commander Walker 11 March 1979.
Burea of Navy Personnel

Files Section

Dear Sir,
I hereby authorize Maria Delgado to pick up the files
which I have authorization to pick up, pursuant to the attached

Power of Attorney. Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

. & .
ohn Morrison

;L-;f'/r/m//“’"*" ley of B [ 25— 12 Inansdi 97 9
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that I LAFAYETTE RONALD
IHUBBARD, the undersigned, as an individual, do hereby make,
constitute, and appoint MARTIN LOBEL, ESQUIRE, LOBEL, NOVINS §
LAMONT of Washington, D.C., my true and lawful attorney, in fact
for me, and in my name, place, and stead, and on my behalf, for
my benefit to perform the following actions only:

To commence lawsuits, administrative proceedings or actions
and retrieve documents on my behalf. Excluded is the right to
accept summonses, subpoenas or writs on my behalf.

. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal
A705S

this g day of 1975.

:;éaj%«zée% .

s 4 o
, /) ) e i o
e : s AL S A in and for the
,r/ .//—/'4
£Siiisin mE LA TAE L ARLD aforesaid, do hereby certify that

LAFAYETTE RONALD HUBBARD, party to a certain Power of Attomrney

bearing the date of ,K?ﬁ# day of /Vf?y’ 1875

and hereto annexed, personally appeared before me in my
L /,/‘/, Ly

HUBBARD being personally well known to me as the person who

I
(//

[ par i BA D aforesaid the said LAFAYETTE RONALD

executed the said Power of Attorney and then and there acknow-

ledged the same to be his act and deed. Given under my hand and

= =4 /‘)/': /—’1 e

official seal this 3 day of 1975.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF INFORMATION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20350 el gl s

0I-211/JK:kk

6 JEC /5

FHEHPEL
Mr . Richard Shannon
P.O. Box 15284 /526
Portland, Oregon 97207

Dear Mr. Shannon,

This is in response to your letter of November 29 in
which you requested information concerning Lieutenant
Hubbard's medical record.

C

This office has not received your original request
which you state was dated September 25. Therefore, it is
suggested that you resubmit your request and mail it to the
following office as a matter under their cognizance:

Bureau of Medicine and Surgery

Attn: Freedom of Information Officer
Navy Department

2300 "E" Street, NW

Washington, D.C. 20372

Sincerely,

A o ER
Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Navy
Freedom of Information Officer

/:-(:P //4 [ & f)l"/?‘/’
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BUMED-3111:gjw
6150/00

Ser: 12210031
30 January 1980

Mr. Michael L. Shamom
P. 0. Box 1526
Portland, Oregon 97207

Dear Mr. Shannon:

Your letter of 29 November 1979, addressed to the Office of Public Affairs,
Department of the Navy, Washington, 0. C. 20035, concerning medical infor-

xéaﬁmiugardinghfayettemmlkbbard, has been referred to this Bureau
or reply. '

The Bureau of Medicine and Surgery does not maintain health records of
former Mavy persommel. We have, however, initiated action for a review
of Mr. Hubbard's health record to determine what portion, if any, is
releasable to you under the Freedom of Information Act.

You will be further advised as soon as the review is completed and a
determination has been made.

Sincerely,

W. F. SHOWALTER
Management Systems Branch
By divection of the Surgeon Gemeral
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY MAR 1 8 1980

BUREAU OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY Ee[s l4f, REC’D_,.M
' WASHINGTON, D.C. 20372
IN REPLY REFER TO

BUMED-3111
6150/00

Ser; 12210831
13 February 1980

From: Chief, Bureau of Medicine and Surgery

To: Naval Military Personnel Command, Washington, D.C. 20370
Attention: Privacy/Freedom of Information Act Coordinator
(NMPC-06P)

Subj: Freedom of Information Act regarding Lafayette Ronald
Hubbard; request for medical information

Ref: (a) Telecon between NMPC 312E (LCDR G. Hull) and BUMED-3111
(Mr. Showalter) of 8 Feb 80
(b) Telecon between NMPC 06P (Mr. Tkaczuk) and BUMED-3111
(Mr. Showalter) of 8 Feb 80

Encl: (1) Subject request from Mr. Michael Shannon of 6 Dec
1979, w/encls
(2) Copy BUMED ltr Ser 12210031 of 30 Jan 80

1. By references (a) and (b), it was confirmed that the Naval
Military Personnel Command holdsthe health record of Mr.
Lafayette Ronald Hubbard. Mr. Michael Shannon has requested
information or verification of specific medical information
pertaining to Mr. Hubbard while in the naval service.

2. By references (a) and (b), it was determined that in view of
the sensitive nature (and special handling) of this case, further
details relating to subject request, enclosure (1), would be
responded to by the Naval Military Personnel Command. By
enclosure (2), an interim response has been made to Mr. Shannon
by this Bureau.

3. Please provide MED-3111 with a copy of the final response to
Mr. Shannon's request for medical information relative to Mr.
Hubbard.

W. E%ZSHOWALTER
By direction




DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370 IN REPLY REFER TO
Pers 14f/NMPC-06P

102-2:gap
14 APR 80

From: Commander, Naval Military Personnel Command (NMPC- 06P)
To: Chief, Bureau of Medicine and Surgery (001D)

Subj: Freedom of Information Act request

Encl: (1) Request by Mr. Michael L. Shannon w/attachment
(2) Medical Record of L. Ron Hubbard

1. Enclosure (1) is forwarded as a matter under your cognizance.
Enclosure (2) is loaned to you for this purpose. Please return to
Naval Military Personnel Command (NMPC-06P) for replacement in NMPC

VIP files.
F 00 ek

F. W. TKACZUK
By direction
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NAVPERS 5216/22 (5-75) ( FOIA CONTROL CARD

PART 1 IDENTIFICATION

1. REQUESTER (GRADE, RANK, ORGANIZATION 2 KLE NO/SSN 3. FOIA CONTROL NO.
M. L. SHANNON N 078-2
4, REQUESTED INFORMATION 5. DATE RE_BEIVED 6. DATE DUE
Releasable FOIA Info RE: L. R. HUBBARD 18 MAR 80 J|eQemmimiel0—
(I 4F

7. DATE NOTIFICATION MAILED 8. PROFESSIONAL SEARCH FEES COLLECTED —

COPY COST FEES COLLECTED
CLERICAL SEARCH FEES COLLECTED

9. DATE” INF0 MAILED

PART Il PERSON GRANTING THE REQUEST

1. TITLE 12. ROOM NO. 13. TELEPHONE NO.
PART Il PERSON DENYING THE REQUEST
14. NAME 15. TITLE 16. ROOM NO. 17. TELEPHONE NO.

18. IF REQUEST DENIED, STATE REASON/CITATION

19. DATE NOTIFICATION “DECISION PENDING" MAILED | 20. DATE DENIAL LETTER MAILED | 21. TOTAL MANHOURS

o\

PROFESSIONAL _________ CLERICAL —
22. REMARKS: (INCLUDE CONSULTATION WITH REQUESTER OR OTHER AGENCIES ) 23. ROUTING
Please process IAW Admin Manual article 4240. Ensure that items PERS |  DATE
8 & 21 are filled in. Return of basic correspondence and reply to N—-2pinipe g n— O
Pers 14f is not necessary. /Y-OW
fI2 PART IV REFERRALS
¢\ 24. OFFICE/AGENCY TO WHICH REFERRED 25. DATE

\\\ b




SSN

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)

I RA)UESTOR
! PERS NO.

PORTIONS OF RECORD REQUESTED:

RANK/RATE

[ ] 01-FITNESS/AWARDS
[ ] 02-SERVICE HISTORY

[ ] 03-PERSONAL DATA

OFFICER

[_ ] 0a—0RDERS
[ ] 05-PRIVILEGED INFO

[ ] 06—ENLISTED RECORD

ENLISTED

[ ] 1-SERVICE HISTORY
[ ] 2-PERFORMANCE

[ ] 3-PERSONAL DATA

_

RETURN OF RECORD REQUIRED NO LATER THAN 3 WEEKS FROM DATE SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

W

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF REQUESTOR

MICROFILE RECORD REQUEST
NAVPERS 1070/116 (Rev. 3-78)

ROOM NO.

TFELEXT:

DATE



NP 1070/115 (5-74) Officers Services & Records Search Report

REGULAR SEARCHES WERE MADE FROM ITEMS CHECKED BELOW:

____REGISTERS FROM____TO _____OFFICERS RECORDS

_____ENLISTED RECORDS BRANCH ____OFFICERS LOCATOR
OTHERS L. | SHIP'S DECK LOG SECTION
/%QAZ%%QJ /ieé‘f Z;”ﬁifi;iiiizgéf}fé _____PERSONNEL DIARY SECTION

/ wi £, :2/2/ ék
v ”/éﬂ'ﬂ‘/ o S DEalealif 350094 Y pancumr's INITIAL%_DATE &

Y, /47#,?%4227% '

41A -4

" SEARCHER'S INITIAL

SPECIAL SEARCHER DATE

_____ RECHECKED THE ABOVE SOURCES U.S. COAST GUARD (OFFICERS)
___U.S. ARMY (OFFICER) _____U.S. COAST GUARD (ENLISTED)
_____U.S. ARMY (ENLISTED) _____BUMED (USN OFFICER)

_____U.S. MARINE CORPS (OFFICERS) _____BUMED (USNR OFFICER)

_____U.S. MARINE CORPS (ENLISTED) _____BUMFD (NURSING DIVISION)

____ OTHERS : _____BUMED (MEDICAL RECORDS DIVISTION)

MAKEREADY TO DISPOSAL MAKEREADY TO EXAMINER

1. UNABLE TO IDENTIFY FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED

2. IDENTIFY AS

3 IDENTIFY AS A MEMBER OF ANOTHER BRANCH OF SERVICES. FWD. CORRES. TO¢

(USMC) (USCG) (uUs AIR FORCE) (US ARMY) (USPHS)

EXAMINER TO DISPOSAL
WORK SHEET ATTACHED

OTHER

F4-17b
(4/74)




Faneuil Hall @//ice
One Faneuil Hall Marketplace

Mr. Tkaczuk

Navy Annex

Washington, D.C.

faﬂ) @/ﬁces 0/
MicHAEL J. FLYNN
Jwelve CUnion 7Uhar/
%Boston, Massachuselts 02109

May 21, 1980

20370

Re: Lafayette Ronald Hubbard

Dear Mr. Tkaczuk:

Pursuant to our conversation on Wednesday, May 21,
and with respect to the Freedom of Information Act,
request all records and documents that can be released to

me.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

MJF/ds

Sincerely,

> A
4! =t/

Michael J.

Yo y
i v,\‘ b, -

I hereby

029Y

03 95~ &/iofso

Telephone
(61T) 5231641

1980
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